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INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

Official NCAA Division Ill men’s soccer records
began with the 1974 season and are based on
information submitted to the NCAA statistics ser-
vice by institutions participating in the statistics
rankings. Career records of players include only
those years in which they competed in Division
Ill. Annual champions started in the 1998 season,
which was the first year the NCAA compiled week-
ly leaders. In statistical rankings, the rounding of
percentages and/or averages may indicate ties
where none exists. In these cases, the numerical
order of the rankings is accurate.

POINTS

Game
23—John Drummond, Piedmont vs. Fisk, Oct.
10, 2004
Season
96—Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville, 1983 (18
games)
Career
258—Tony Crescitelli, MCLA,
games)

PoINTS PER GAME

Season
5.33—Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville, 1983 (96 in
18 games)

Career (Minimum 100 points)
4.49—Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville,
(247 in 55 games)

GoALs

Game
10—Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo vs. Olivet, Sept.
28, 1985
Season
42—Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo, 1985 (19 games)
Career
123—Tony Crescitelli, MCLA,
games)

GoAaLs PER GAME

Season
2.28—Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville, 1983 (41 in
18 games)
Career (Minimum 40 goals)
1.98—Tony Crescitelli, MCLA, 1975-78 (123 in
62 games)

ASSISTS

Game
11—John Drummond, Piedmont vs. Fisk, Oct.
10, 2004

1975-78 (62

1982-84

1975-78 (62

Season
33—Joe Watt, St. Scholastica, 2013 (23 games)
Career
82—Gary Boughton, Medaille, 2006-09 (86
games)

AssisTs PER GAME

Season
1.43—Joe Watt, St. Scholastica, 2013 (33 in 23
games)
Career (Minimum 25 assists)
0.95—Gary Boughton, Medaille, 2006-09 (82 in
86 games)

40 GoALS AND 40 ASSISTS

Career
19 players (most recent: Logan Andryk, MSOE,
2012-15)

SAVES

Game
42—Steve Runyon, Southern Vt. vs. Western
New Eng., Sept. 25, 2004
Season
452—Jan Soodak, SUNY New Paltz, 1974 (12
games)
Career
867—Zanna Laisu, Roger Williams, 1980-84
(91 games)

SAVES PER GAME

Season
37.67—Jan Soodak, SUNY New Paltz, 1974 (452
in 12 games)
Career

13.82—Matt Arnts, Daniel Webster, 2000-03
(456 in 33 games)

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Season
.959—Isaiah Tyree, Grinnell, 2014 (3 GA, 71
saves in 16 games)

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

Season (Minimum half of the team’s total
minutes)
0.13—Kyle Marks, York (PA), 2008 (2 GA in
1,371 Minimum)

Career (Minimum 2,500 minutes)
0.35—Brian Bush, Middlebury, 2005-08 (15 GA
in 3,890 min.)

SOoLO SHUTOUTS

Season
19—Niko Giantsopoulos, Calvin, 2015 (26
games)

Career
50—Thomas Bull, Amherst, 2012-15 (83 games)

SoLo SHuTOUT
PERCENTAGE

Season
.833—Terry Leiendecker, Saint John’s (MN),
1982 (15 in 18 games)

GOALKEEPER MINUTES
PLAYED

Career
8,764—Mac Church, Ohio Northern, 2009-12

FASTEST GoAL FROM START

OF GAME
:03—Xavier Carty, Johnson & Wales (RI) vs.

Norwich, Sept. 17, 2016
FASTEST CONSECUTIVE

GoALS BY SAME PLAYER

:10—Luis Peralta, Emory & Henry vs. Ferrum,
Sept. 1, 2011

FASTEST THREE
CONSECUTIVE GOALS BY

SAME PLAYER

1:09—Mike Pepe, Ohio Wesleyan vs. CWRU,
Oct. 10, 1992 (scored at 12:57, 13:16, 14:06)

FASTEST FOUR
CONSECUTIVE GOALS BY

SAME PLAYER

3:46—Robbie Pacini, Fitchburg St. vs. Rivier,
Oct. 28, 2010 (scored at 22:45, 23:16, 24:29,
26:31)

CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITH

AT LEAST ONE GOAL

15—Matthew Doran, Johns Hopkins, Sept. 2,
2000, to Nov. 1, 2000; Tim Trava, St. Joseph’s
(L.l.), Sept. 14, 2002, to Nov. 2, 2002

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT

MINUTES

1,428:00—Peter Boyer, Drew, Sept. 20, 2003, to
Nov. 29, 2003

Individual Records



INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

SINGLE-GAME RECORDS

POINTS

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
23 John Drummond, Piedmont vs. Fisk QOct. 10, 2004
20  Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo vs. Olivet Sept. 28, 1985
20  John Drummond, Piedmont vs. Fisk Oct. 17, 2004
18  Mike Hobin, Loras vs. Clarke 1989

18  Mark Phillips, Kenyon vs. CWRU
16 Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville vs. Knox

Sept. 21, 1994
Sept. 24, 1983

16 Charlie Keskinidis, UMass Boston vs. Suffolk 1989
16 Zach Atkinson, Oglethorpe vs. Fisk Sept. 30, 2004
15 John Ploeger, Capital vs. Ashland Oct. 17,1979
15 Pedro Rodriguez, MacMurray vs. Park Oct. 6, 1992
15 Mike Rudney, Buffalo St. vs. Medaille Oct. 5, 1999
14 Mike Lilly, Saint John’s (MN) vs. Saint Mary’s (MN) 1976
14 Tom Strutt, Buffalo St. vs. Daemen 1980

14 Dan Browdie, Lawrence vs. Lakeland
14 Jordan Babic, SUNYIT vs. Medaille

Sept. 15, 1984
Sept. 11, 1999

GoALS

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
10 Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo vs. Olivet Sept. 28, 1985
9 Mike Hobin, Loras vs. Clarke 1989
9 Mark Phillips, Kenyon vs. CWRU Sept. 21, 1994
8 Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville vs. Knox Sept. 24, 1983
8  Aluede Okokhere, Cal Lutheran vs. Caltech Oct. 26, 1996
7 Mike Lilly, Saint John’s (MN) vs. Saint Mary’s (MN) 1976
7 Charlie Keskinidis, UMass Boston vs. Suffolk 1989
7 Mike Rudney, Buffalo St. vs. Medaille Oct. 5, 1999
7 Zach Atkinson, Oglethorpe vs. Fisk Sept. 30, 2004
7 John Drummond, Piedmont vs. Fisk Oct. 17, 2004
ASSISTS

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
11 John Drummond, Piedmont vs. Fisk QOct. 10, 2004
8 Marcos Gonzalez, Ozarks (AR) vs. Rhema Bible Sept. 4, 2001
8  Edgar Tavares, Dallas vs. St. Mary (KS) Oct. 29, 2005
7 Brian Flaherty, Loras vs. Clarke 1989
7 Danny Almond, Emory & Henry vs. Johnson Bible Sept. 18, 2001
7 Sean Morgan, St. Scholastica vs. Northland Oct. 11, 2014
6  Stacey DeCastro, Husson vs. Unity Oct. 1, 1974
6 Tom Strutt, Buffalo St. vs. Daemen 1980
6  Jeremy Baker, Hendrix vs. Ozarks (AR) Sept. 24, 1996
6  Danny Almond, Emory & Henry vs. Fisk Sept. 1, 2001
6 John Drummond, Piedmont vs. Fisk Oct. 17, 2004
6  Chris Rosenthal, New Jersey City vs. York (NY) Oct. 17, 2005
6  Marco Alvarez, Dominican (IL) vs. Maranatha Baptist Sept. 22, 2012

GOALKEEPER SAVES

No. Player, Team vs. Opponent Date
42  Steve Runyon, Southern Vit. vs. Western New Eng. Sept. 25, 2004
37  Elias Skiff, Southern Vt. vs. Curry Sept. 6, 2007
36 Mark Sullivan, Muhlenberg vs. Dickinson Oct. 11, 1979
35  Albert Stroble, Marywood vs. King's (PA) Sept. 29, 1998
35  Jason Berkowitz, Gwynedd Mercy vs. Rutgers-Camden Oct. 7, 2000
33 Derrick Lyngholm, Bethel (MN) vs. Wheaton (IL) Nov. 7, 1998
33  Daniel Rosenthal, Yeshiva vs. Medgar Evers Sept. 12, 2008
32  Jason Jakubec, Lake Erie vs. Penn St.-Behrend Oct. 18, 2000
32  Colton Schreyer, Northland vs. Presentation Sept. 9, 2015
31 Jim Sweeney, Albright vs. Susquehanna Oct. 14, 1994
31 Shawn Beldue, Keuka vs. Elmira Oct. 3, 1998
31 John Moore, Franklin vs. Lincoln Christian Sept. 19, 2003
30  Brad Cordrey, Salisbury vs. Rowan 1975
30  Larry Gaydos, N.C. Wesleyan vs. Duke Sept. 5, 1982
30 Dave Biddinger, Lake Erie vs. Hiram Oct. 8, 2000
29  Luis Silva, Concordia (TX) vs. East Tex. Baptist Sept. 9, 2000

29  Elias Skiff, Southern Vt. vs. Me.-Presque Isle
29  Victor Kashouh, Wheelock vs. Suffolk
29  Mike Lalone, Finlandia vs. Jamestown

Sept. 22, 2007
Sept. 14, 2009
Sept. 18, 2010

FASTEST GOoAL FROM START OF GAME
Time Player, Team Opponent

:03 Xavier Carty, Johnson & Wales Norwich
(RI)

Date
Sept. 17,2016

:04 Stuart Hulke, Roger Williams ~ Johnson & Wales (RI) ~ Sept. 14, 1999
04 Will Van Noppen, Clark (MA) ~ Wheaton (MA) Oct. 2, 2010
.06 Bart Pryputniewicz, Carthage  Concordia Wisconsin ~ Sept. 16, 1996
06 Raphael Araujo, Merchant Marine Sept. 3, 2014
Rutgers-Newark
:09 Dan Morlan, Colorado Col. Loras Oct. 5, 1997
:09 Fredrik Airosto, North Park MSOE Oct. 25, 2000
:09 Ryan Herbert, Piedmont Methodist Sept. 27, 2014
10 Jeremy Shapiro, Gettysburg ~ Wesley Oct. 10, 2000
i Pacific Lutheran Own Goal Central (IA) Sept. 7, 2008
11 Ben Van Nevel, Centre Sewanee Sept, 27, 2009
12 Jeff Saunders, Hobart RIT Nov. 6, 1992
12 Ross Bower, Kalamazoo Calvin Oct. 29, 2001
12 Dwayne Reevey, Rowan Hunter Sept. 29, 2003
12 Shohei Okubo, Roger Williams Mount Ida Nov. 9, 2005
12 Andy Rowek, Dickinson Susquehanna Sept. 13, 2006
13 Joe Gulotta, Muhlenberg Frank. & Marsh. Sept. 27, 1995
13 Nate Bowman, Wheaton (IL) ~ Wis.-Oshkosh Sept. 20, 1997
13 Peter Curry, Concordia-M'head Hamline Oct. 11, 1999
13 Michael Cantelli, Plymouth St.  Bridgewater St. Sept. 13, 2000
13 Alun Oliver, St. Mary's (MD)  Gallaudet Sept. 30, 2001

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS BY SAME
PLAYER

Time Player, Team Opponent Date
10 Cazz Warren, Adrian Goshen Sept. 11, 2009
10 Luis Peralta, Emory & Henry Ferrum Sept. 1, 2011

Individual Leaders



Time Player, Team Opponent Date s EAS o N RE c o R Ds
1 Jason Sabia, Western New Eng.  Anna Maria Sept. 20, 2008
12 Martin Forman, Ohio Wesleyan ~ Oberlin Nov. 3, 1998
13 Scott Gillanders, Ohio Wesleyan ~ Dayton Oct. 19, 1990 m
14 Patrick Floeck, Trinity (TX) Birmingham-So. Oct. 24, 2008
A7 Krzysztof Mroczek, Utica Cazenovia Oct. 2, 2000
49 Mike Pepe, Ohio Wesleyan CWRU oct 101922 POINTS PER GAME
25 Travis Mckoy, New Jersey City CCNY Oct. 11,2008  Pplayer, Team Year Games Pts. PPG
:26 Brandon Scott, St. Scholastica Northland Oct. 6, 2012 - . .
27 Ben Premo, Brandeis Wentworth Sept. 8, 2005 jlcmr;] |;|r;eette, Wls.-EIaﬁeV|I|e 1983 18 % 533
: . ) . ger, Capital 1979 14 71 507
27 David Drake, Johns Hopkins Ursinus Oct. 12, 2007 Marc Tirikian. Kalamazoo 1985 19 9 4.84
28 Jermaine Dacres, St. Scholastica Northland Oct. 8, 2010 Hernan Borja’ NJIT 1980 14 62 4' 43
28 Nahom Hargwoin, Methodist Piedmont Nov. 2, 2013 Fabio Mirandé CCNY 1993 17 75 4' 41
29 Stephen Durbin, Chris. Newport ~ N.C. Wesleyan Sept. 7, 2016 E— Kyriaki‘dis B 1987 15 66 4' 40
31 Robbie Pacini, Fitchburg St. Rivier Oct. 28, 2010 Patrick McGinnis YCoIorad o Col 2004 20 86 4'30
:34 Austin Horton, Ohio Northern Capital Nov. 2, 2016 evani Earte N R ' 2016 19 80 4'21
46 Zack Masciopinto, Carnegie Mellon NYU Oct. 8, 2016 Stacey D eCast}o T 1974 1 88 4'19
47 Juan Saldana, Dominican (IL) Concordia Chicago Oct. 4, 2006 Ryan Mangano Medaille 2006 29 92 4'1 8
Elliot Hooper, Mount Union 1974 13 54 415
FASTEST THREE CONSECUTIVE GOALS BY Larry Shelhammer, Gust. Adolphus 1975 15 62 413
SAME PLAYER Jim Jianette, Wis -Platteville 1982 18 74 4.1
Time Player, Team Opponent Date jim Jignette, Vé/:isl.-_PlatteviIIe 133‘11 ;g 2732 ggg
109 Mike Pepe (1267, 1316, 1406), CWRU Oct 10,1992 Ropert Gomes, Elms TR T
io Wesleyan 1
1:44 RoggiggF)*aEi_?i (2245, 2516, Rier Oct.28,2010  vantsen, St Marys (WD) o - -
:29), Fitchburg St. 0 :
1555  Juan Saldana (54:03, 5450,  Concordia Chicago ~ Oct. 4,2006 Iva Yermolenko, Baruch 1999 12 4 375
55:58), Dominican (IL)
212 Mark Bachman (24:01, 2521,  Adrian Oct 26,1993 POINTS
26:13), Kalamazoo o Player, Team Year Games G A Pts.
) ooy 9698, Bmingham:So. - Oct 20,2008 i janette, Wis.Pratevie 1983 18 41 14 9%
345  Nahom Hargwoin (14:29, 17:46, Piedmont Nov.2,2013 ~ Marc Tirkian, Kalamazoo 198519 428 902
18:14), Methodist Ryan Mangano, Medaille 2006 22 34 24 92
358 Jeritt Thayer (13:47, 15:20, City Tech Sept. 16,2006  Stacey DeCastro, Husson 1974 2129 30 8
17:45), NYU John Drummond, Piedmont 2004 26 29 30 88
413 Alexander Farr (62:25, 65:35, Newbury Sept. 16,2010  Stephen Andrew, Piedmont 2003 24 33 21 87
66:38), Brandeis Patrick McGinnis, Colorado Col. 2004 20 39 8 86
4:38  Itamar Ben David (31:30, 32:16,  St. Joseph’s (Brkin) Oct. 16,2015  Joey Barone, Calvin 1991 22 34 17 85
36:08), Yeshiva Derek Mosely, Cairn 2006 24 29 23 81
512 Patrick Floeck (53:26, 55:10, Birmingham-So. Oct. 24,2008  Jovanni Garcia, New Rochelle 2016 19 30 20 80
58:38), Trinity (TX) Jim Jianette, Wis -Platteville 1984 19 32 13 77
5:39  Rob Johnson (40:56, 4_2:56, Northland Oct. 6,2012  Andrew Jenkins, St. Scholastica 2013 21 33 10 76
46:35), St Scholastica , Fabio Miranda, CCNY 1993 17 271 21 75
5:43 IanESmlth é(fgﬁ, 31:22,35:58), Hiwassee Sept. 26, 2016 Patrick Laurent, Eastern 1998 21 32 1 75
mory & Henry - e :
553  Jermaine Dacres (259, 824,  Northland oct 82010 #fa%?‘%tvﬂ'issgi“:mf) LS S
558 Leﬁ'ﬁi@;}'ﬁé}gﬂa?ﬂ%% 19:34), Saint Mary’ Gabe DeCastro, Husson 1974 21 30 13 73
: :36, 14:56, 19:34), ry's (MN) Oct. 18, 2008 )
Saint John's (MN) Joe Watt, St. Scholas‘tlca 2013 23 20 33 73
558  Braden /?ndrélé (10:24,11:31,  Marian (W) Sept. 30, 2015 EZ‘?,E, ﬂ;%’;rsénngg (MD) ggg; ;g gg 23 ;g
16:22), MSOE )
. : o i . v Dominican (IL)
6:10 R|cé(%/: (%';fﬁg é?nsegi Il\lllselzlsgn Saint Vincent Sept. 23, 2009 John Ploeger, Capita 1979 14 20 1" 71
7:05  Aaron Gentry (34:45, 37:58, Southwestern Sept. 22, 2004
41:50), LeTourneau Christian GoALs PER GAME
7:55  Scott Bukoski, (64:28, 67:54, Buffalo St. Sept. 4, 2009
7223), John(s Hopkins p P.Iayt.ar, Team‘ . Year Games Goals Avg.
Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville 1983 18 41 2.28
Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo 1985 19 42 2.21
John Ploeger, Capital 1979 14 30 214
Patrick McGinnis, Colorado Col. 2004 20 39 1.95
Savvas Kyriakidis, Hunter 1987 15 27 1.80
Hernan Borja, NJIT 1980 14 65 1.79
Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville 1982 18 32 1.78
Drew Griffin, Piedmont 2006 17 29 1.71
Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville 1984 19 32 1.68
Ryan Olsen, St. Mary’s (MD) 2001 19 32 1.68
Drew Griffin, Piedmont 2007 12 20 1.67
Goskel Ergene, Bard 2001 13 21 1.62
Individual Leaders 4



Player, Team Year Games Goals Avg. Player, Team Year Games Assists
Larry Shelhammer, Gust. Adolphus 1975 15 24 160  Frank Brandao, Husson 1974 20 24
Fabio Miranda, CCNY 1993 17 27 159 Ryan Mangano, Medaille 2006 22 24
llya Yermolenko, Baruch 1998 12 19 158  Sean Morgan, St. Scholastica 2014 21 24
Illya Yermolenko, Baruch 1999 12 19 158  Steve McCauley, Merchant Marine 1983 23 23
Jovanni Garcia, New Rochelle 2016 19 30 158  Pedro Rodriguez, MacMurray 1993 21 23
Andrew Jenkins, St. Scholastica 2013 21 33 157  Troy Edwards, Wheaton (IL) 1993 22 23
John loannu, Montclair St. 1983 16 25 156  Derek Mosely, Cairn 2006 24 23
David Nelson, Allegheny 1977 1" 17 1.55  Chris Kunzig, St. Joseph'’s (L..) 2007 23 23
Joey Barone, Calvin 1991 22 34 155  Stephen Zapata, Albertus Magnus 2011 20 23
Ryan Mangano, Medaille 2006 22 34 1.55  Austin Juniet, Thomas More 2015 20 23
Tommy Walthall, Mary Washington 1991 21 22
GoALS Gary Boughton, Medaille 2009 22 22
Player, Team Year Games Goals Sean Morgan, St. Scholastica 2013 22 22
Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo 1985 19 42
Patrick McGinnis, Colorado Col. 2004 20 39
Joey Barone, Calvin 1991 22 34
Ryan Mangano, Medaille 2006 2 % SAVES PER GAME
Stephen Andrew, Piedmont 2003 24 33 Player, Team Year Games Saves SPG
iy e S o a 33 Jan Soodak, SUNY New Paltz 74 12 452 3767
Jim Jianette‘ Wis'-PIatteviIIe 1984 19 32 Chris Adamkiewicz, Rowan 1976 14 303 21.64
Patrick Laur’ent Iéastern 1998 21 3 Albert Stroble, Marywood 1998 15 285 19.00
Rvan Olsen St’ Mary's (MD) 2001 19 3 Skip Haile, Manhattanville 1985 15 279 18.60
Ti3r’n T &t J'oser{],s L) 2002 % 35 MattAmts, Daniel Webster 2000 17 308 18.12
Gabe Deéasfro Hur;son o 1974 21 30 Daniel Rosenthal, Yeshiva 2008 10 171 17.10
John PI C ital 1979 14 30 Jordan Bernard, Wheelock 2015 12 201 16.75
onn Floeger, Lapia Elias Skiff, Southern Vt. 2007 15 251 1673
Jason Ross, Augustana (IL) 2002 20 30 German Rojas, John Jay 2001 12 195 1625
Brian Nord, Concordia Wisconsin 2007 20 30 ; . ’
Jovanni Garcia, New Rochelle 2016 19 30 Bryar King, Rivier 20l 0 50 {500
' Luke Windy, William Penn 1999 16 255 15.94
Luke Windy, William Penn 1996 14 222 15.86
AssisTs PER GAME Dave Malefsky, New Jersey City 1976 11 174 1582
Player, Team Year Games Assists APG  David Biddinger, Lake Erie 2000 20 308 15.40
Joe Watt, St. Scholastica 2013 23 33 143  Andrew LaMacchia, Regis (MA) 2008 18 272 15.11
Stacey DeCastro, Husson 1974 21 30 143 Ty Miller, Capital 1995 17 256 15.06
Fabio Miranda, CCNY 1993 17 21 124  Victor Kashouh, Wheelock 2009 11 164 14.91
Frank Brandao, Husson 1974 20 2 190  Mark Bennett, Wash. & Lee 1976 13 192 14.77
Marcos Gonzalez, Ozarks (AR) 2001 22 26 118 Ruddley Emerson, Cazenovia 2001 18 264 1467
John Drummond, Piedmont 2004 2 30 145  TimWolters, Hibert 1998 13 188 1446
Stephen Zapata, Albertus Magnus 2011 20 23 1.15
Austin Juniet, Thomas More 2015 20 23 115 SAVES
Timmy Kyrkostas, NOl'WiCh. 2001 22 25 1.14 Player, Team Year Games Saves
Sean Morgan, St. Scholastica 2014 21 24 1.14 Jan Soodak, SUNY New Paltz 1974 12 452
Logan Andryk, MSOE 2014 22 25 114yt Amts, Daniel Webster 2000 17 308
Joe Watt, St. Scholastica 2012 23 26 1.13 oA .
Ken Potts, Saint John's (MN) 1974 16 18 113 DavidBiddinger, Lake Erie 2000 20 308
Jerem Béker Hendrix 1996 16 18 1' 13 Chris Adamkiewicz, Rowan 1976 14 303
y Daker, : Albert Stroble, Marywood 1998 15 285
Jeff Valentini, Augustana (IL) 1996 18 20 1.11 Skip Haile. Manhattanville 1985 15 279
Mike Domin, Carthage 1996 19 21 1.11 P ! - ]
. ! Andrew LaMacchia, Regis (MA) 2008 18 272
Milton Medeiros, Plymouth St. 1997 19 21 1.11 Ruddlev E C ; 2001 18 264
' y Emerson, Cazenovia
Tre Ming, Thomas (ME) 2015 18 20 1.11
Pedro Rodi MacMurr 1993 21 2 110 Gary Broad, Wheelock 2016 18 259
edro Rodriguez, Machlurray - Ty Miller, Capital 1995 17 256
Luke Windy, William Penn 1999 16 255
AssisTs CWRUy Snyder, Neumann 2001 20 253
Player, Team Year Games Assists Elias Skiff, Southern Vt. 2007 15 251
Joe Watt, St. Scholastica 2013 23 33 Mike Lathrop, Cazenovia 1999 17 241
Stacey DeCastro, Husson 1974 21 30 Steve Neder, Wis.-Platteville 1980 17 238
John Drummond, Piedmont 2004 26 30  JayMagid, Albright . 2001 18 237
Marcos Gonzalez, Ozarks (AR) 2001 2 26 Adam Gawronski, Anna Maria 1998 18 235
Joe Watt, St. Scholastica 2012 23 26 Chris Doer, Albright 1993 17 234
Timmy Kyrkostas, Norwich 2001 22 25 Matt Mason, St. Joseph’s (L.I.) 2003 20 234
Logan Andryk, MSOE 2014 22 25 Matt Mason, St. Joseph’s (L.I.) 2000 20 233
Phil Schneider, Defiance 1999 18 230
Individual Leaders 5



SAVE PERCENTAGE Player, Team Year Games Shutouts Pct.
Player, Team Year Games Saves GA Pct. Jeff Schmid, Otterbein 1997 22 16 727
Isaiah Tyree, Grinnell 2014 6 71 3 959 Saazhv‘j;ghsﬁggzster fgg? fg ]g ;g;
E'ﬁﬁhéﬂu.[’vﬁ"?vlhiﬁi ?ggg 19 181 g ggg Peter Van Sant, Puget Sound 2006 18 13 72
. o ) Joel Wallace, MacMurray 1991 25 18 720
gyle Marks, York (PA) 2008 19 3 2949 Dave Torgerson, Gust. Adolphus 1983 14 10 q14
ascaul Venter, Augsburg 2006 18 99 6 .943 And
: S y Moulton, Gust. Adolphus 2004 17 12 .706
Kevin Deegan, Roger Williams 2005 23 95 6 .9M Trevor Brown. Gust Adolbhus 2007 17 19 706
Paul Hendricks, Ohio Wesleyan 2009 20 48 3 MM Garv Kane J ’ Joh : H pk_ 2004 20 14 '700
Rob Blanck, Williams 1988 — 78 5 o4 ayRane., JohnsFopKins :
Josh McElroy, Norwich 2000 18 76 5 .938
Thomas Bull, Amherst 2015 2 73 5 g OOLO SHUTOUTS
Brian Bush, Middlebury 2007 20 87 6 .935 Player, Team Year Games Shutouts
Connor Young, SUNY Cortland 2016 16 69 5 .98 Niko Giantsopoulos, Calvin 2015 2% 19
Konrad Karasek, CWRU 2006 14 51 4 927 Jogl Wallace, MacMurray 1991 25 18
John San Filippo, Plattsburgh St. 2007 20 51 4 927  peter Boyer, Drew 2003 23 17
Zach Carr, Stevens 2010 20 76 6 927 jared Wheeler, UC Santa Cruz 2006 2 17
Andrew Wu, McDaniel 2005 19 87 7 926  Aperto Gomez, UC San Diego 1985 23 16
Brian Lawson, Puget Sound 2005 16 62 5 925 pan Webb, Elizabethtown 1993 2 16
Ryan Platt, Nazareth 2009 11 72 6 923  jeff Schmid, Otterbein 1997 29 16
Thoanas An_derson, Concordia 2006 19 59 5 922 Mike Svelha, Salisbury 1999 23 16
isconsin Matt Borchard, Fredonia 2005 25 16
Edward Murphy, Williams 1982 — 1069 922 jon, San Filippo, Plattsburgh St. 2007 20 16
Terr Garry, Gust. AdO'phUS 2006 21 81 7 920 Ryan Goettel. Medaille 2009 20 16
Trenton Spindler, Emory 2010 18 81 7 920 Zach Carr, St’evens 2009 22 16
Zach Carr, Stevens 2010 20 16
GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE Walt Gotrell, Rowan 1981 23 15
(Must have played at least half of team’s minutes) Terry Leiendecker, Saint John's (MN) 1982 18 15
Player, Team Year GA Minutes  GAA gtieiewne\ll(\:/z’b g::Oszsssé?]yan 1231 24 12
Kyle Marks, York (PA) 2008 2 1,371 131 Dusﬁin Shambacﬁ Messiah 2004 25 15
Thomas Bull, Amherst 2012 3 1,780 152 inaiEs Bl AmHerst 2012 20 15
Dan Welch, Macalester 1997 3 1,749 154 S CIoughér Kenyon 2014 2 15
Andy Moulton, Gust. Adolphus 2004 3 1,544 A75 Joe Graffy Bre;ndeis 2014 23 15
Paul Hendricks, Ohio Wesleyan 2009 3 1,483 182 Thomas B’ull Amherst 2015 19 15
John San Filippo, Plattsburgh St. 2007 4 1,818 198 ’
Nathan DuBois, Loras 2007 8 1,336 202
Andy Moulton, Gust. Adolphus 2003 B3] 1,318 205
Isaiah Tyree, Grinnell 2014 3 141 28 GCAREER RECORDS
Thomas Bull, Amherst 2015 5 1,997 225
Dustin Crooker, St. Lawrence 2000 3 1,197 226
Jared Wheeler, UC Santa Cruz 2006 5 1,932 233
Gary Kane Jr., Johns Hopkins 2004 5 1,810 249
Peter Boyer, Drew 2003 6 2099 o257 POINTS PER GAME
Luke Strom, Gust. Adolphus 2010 3 1,027 263  (Minimum 100 Points)
Pete Simonini, Plymouth St. 1978 5 1710 263 pjayer, Team Years Games Pts. PPG
Hamiaon Jacabs, Ohlo esieyen e o8 2% i Jianette, Wis -Pattevile 196284 55 247 449
gan, Roger Williams 2005 6 1,967 275 T
Shane Kennedy, Babson 1975 5 1,620 278 Tony Cr 9S.C'te”" MCLA 1975-78 62 @258 4.16
Rob Blanck. Williams 1988 5 1602 281 Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo 1984-85 36 142 3.94
Zach Carr étevens 2010 6 1Y883 g7  Gabe DeCastro, Husson 1974-76 57 192 3.37
Chris Esnés, Rowan 1999 6 1:848 292 Ryan Mangano, Medaille 2005-06 44 142 323
Dustin Shambach, Messiah 2004 7 2137 295  John Drummond, Piedmont 2003-04 45 145 322
' ' Steve Spirk, Wilmington (OH) 1977-79 49 156 3.18
David Niederholtmeyer, Dominican (IL) 2003-05 44 139 3.16
SoLo SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE David Nelson, Allegheny 1975-78 40 118 2.95
Player, Team Year Games Shutouts Pct.  Steve Clark, Plymouth St. 1980-83 78 223 2.86
Terry Leiendecker, Saint John's (MN) 1982 18 15 833 John loannu, Montclair St. 1982-84 46 131 2.85
John San Filippo, Plattsburgh St. 2007 20 16 800  Robert Gomes, Elms 1998-01 60 169 2.82
Ryan Goettel, Medaille 2009 20 16 800  Tim Trava, St. Joseph’s (L.I.) 2000-03 71 199 2.80
Zach Carr, Stevens 2010 20 16 800  Stuart Hulke, Roger Williams 1998-00 63 175 2.78
Thomas Bull, Amherst 2015 19 15 789  Glenn Judge, Eastern Conn. St. 1984-87 73 195 2.67
Jared Wheeler, UC Santa Cruz 2006 22 17 773 Alex Blake, Wiliams 1999-02 73 195 267
Niko Giantsopoulos, Calvin 2015 26 19 760  Fredy Guiran, Kean 1990-92 69 184 267
Thomas Bull, Amherst 2012 20 15 .750  Harold DeCastro, Husson 1974-75 38 101 2.66
Peter Boyer, Drew 2003 23 17 739 Hernan Borja, NJIT 1977-80 655 146 2.65
Pete Simonini, Plymouth St. 1978 19 14 737 Drew Griffin, Piedmont 2004-07 70 184 263
Andrew Jenkins, St. Scholastica 2011-14 80 210 2.63
Individual Leaders 6



Player, Team Years Games Pts. PPG Player, Team Years Games Goals Avg.
Jeff Geddes, Connecticut Col. 1985-88 56 146 2.61  Glen Jaskelewicz, Cabrini 1989-92 72 80 1.1
Marc Whitman, Plattsburgh St. 1989-92 48 124 258  Alex Blake, Williams 1999-02 73 81 1M
Joey Barone, Calvin 1988-91 77 198 257  Key Akintunde, Wooster 1974-77 58 64 110
[tamar Ben David, Yeshiva 2013-16 60 153 2.55  Robert Gomes, EIms 1998-01 60 66 1.10
Rob Mouw, Wheaton (IL) 1996-99 68 173 2.54
Sam Williams, Mount Union 1973-76 43 108 251 GOALS
Jorge Pradilla, Piedmont 2006-09 70 175 2.50 Player, Team Years Games Goals
@Assist totals only available for 1975. Tony Crescitelli, MCLA 1975-78 62 123
Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville 1982-84 55 105
POINTS Steve Clark, Plymouth St. 1980-83 78 %
Player, Team Years Games Pts.  Andrew Jenkins, St. Scholastica 2011-14 80 90
Tony Crescitelli, MCLA 1975-78 62 @258  Tim Trava, St. Joseph's (L.1) 2000-03 1 88
Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville 1982-84 55 247 Eric Brown, Wheaton (IL) 1996-99 90 86
Steve Clark, Plymouth St. 1980-83 78 223 Drew Griffin, Piedmont 2004-07 70 84
Eric Brown, Wheaton (IL) 1996-99 90 210  John Dettori, St. Joseph's (L.I.) 2009-12 82 83
Andrew Jenkins, St. Scholastica 2011-14 80 210 Glenn Judge, Eastern Conn. St. 1984-87 3 82
Arron Lujan, Colorado Col. 1991-94 84 200  Scott Deopere, Wis -Oshkosh 1997-00 76 82
Tim Trava, St. Joseph’s (L.I.) 2000-03 71 199  AlexBlake, Wiliams 1999-02 73 81
Joey Barone, Calvin 1988-91 77 198 Alexander Rouse, Medaille 2008-11 86 81
Glenn Judge, Eastern Conn. St. 1984-87 73 195  Glen Jaskelewicz, Cabrini 1989-92 72 80
Alex Blake, Wiliams 1999-02 73 195  Trevor Mutch, Claremont-M-S 1998-01 77 80
Gabe DeCastro, Husson 1974-76 57 192 Gabe DeCastro, Husson 1974-76 57 [
John Dettori, St. Joseph'’s (L.I.) 2009-12 82 192 Stuart Bracher, Bethany (WV) 1998-01 82 78
Matt Kochanowski, Dominican (L) 2005-08 84 191 Verne Houston, Wartburg 2001-04 81 8
Kyle Farrar, St. Scholastica 2011, 14-16 83 190  Joey Barone, Calvin 1988-91 n n
Steve Midas, Merchant Marine 1982-85 81 186 Stuart Hulke, Roger Williams 1998-00 63 77
Pedro Rodriguez, MacMurray 1990-93 89 185  Fabio Miranda, CCNY 1993-95 54 76
Stuart Bracher, Bethany (WV) 1998-01 82 185  Mike Ryan, Rutgers-Camden 2012-15 96 75
Fredy Guiran, Kean 1990-92 69 184  lanBanda, Wooster 1987-90 71 74
Cory Cwiklinski, Medaille 2003-06 79 184  Fredy Guiran, Kean 1990-92 69 74
Drew Griffin, Piedmont 2004-07 70 184  Mark Phillips, Kenyon 1991-94 73 74
Trevor Mutch, Claremont-M-S 1998-01 77 183 Harrison Kibombo-Lugujjo, Wartburg 2003-06 82 74
Logan Andryk, MSOE 2012-15 81 182 Adam Lunger, Dallas 2005-08 75 74
Mark Phillips, Kenyon 1991-94 73 180
Alexander Rouse, Medaille 2008-11 86 130 AssSISTS PER GAME
Adam Lunger, Dallas 2005-08 75 178  (Minimum 25 Assists)
E%Cg::dn;mwggtiTont'M's 182538 ?‘? 1;; Player, Team Years Games Assists APG
Boris Jerkt‘mica, Emory 1983-86 84 175  Gary Boughton, MeFiaiIIe 2006-09 86 82 0.95
Stuart Hulke, Roger Williams 1998-00 63 175 John Drummond, P|ed.mont 2003-04 45 41 0.91
Jorge Pradilla, Piedmont 2006-09 70 175 Ryan Mangano, Medaille 2005-06 44 40 0.91
] ] Ali Goncalves, Westfield St. 1974-76 58 50 0.86
@Assist totals only available for 1975. Sean Morgan, St. Scholastica 2012-15 85 73 086
Steve Montgomery, Goucher 1991-94 55 47 0.85
GoALs PER GAME Tommy Walthall, Mary Washington 199193 61 51 084
(Minimum 40 Goals) Joe Watt, St. Scholastica 2010-13 88 73 083
Player, Team Years Games Goals Avg. Karl Dix, Emory ?88332 gg gg 82?
- : Ahmed Mohyeldin, Emory 7- !
]ﬁ;“gg;‘iﬁt‘e\y\'ﬁs’\’fﬁ;‘t\te\li” . Béggi gg 132 ]gf David Niederholtmeyer, Dominican (L)~ 2003-05 44 35  0.80
Marc Tirkian, Kalamazoo 198485 3 66 183 ionDoehen Wis-Oshkosh U AL
Fabio Miranda, CONY 1993-95 54 76 141  Mike Domin, Carthage 199697 %3 40 078
Gabe DeCastro, Husson 1974-76 57 79 139 Logan Ar)dryk, MSOE 2012-15 81 60 0.74
. Arron Lujan, Colorado Col. 1991-94 84 62 0.74
Dan Browdie, Lawrence 1982-85 42 57  1.36 -
Steve Spirk, Wilmington (OH) 1977-79 49 63 129 Todd Hasbarger, Concordia-M'head 1994-97 65 47 0.72
et | oannlyj Montclair St 1982-84 46 58 1.26 Mark Pawlyshyn, Wis.-Oshkosh 1988-91 72 52 0.72
David Nelsor’W e ' 197578 40 50 1'25 Erik Elizondo, Dominican (IL) 2001-04 68 48 0.71
_ o IEEITI ’ Matt Cummins, MacMurray 2000-02 49 34 0.69
Tim Trava, St. Joseph’s (L..) 2000-03 71 8 124 .
Steve Clark, Plymouth St 1980-83 78 9% 123 Pedro Rodriguez, MacMurray 1990-93 89 61 0.69
Stuart Hulké Roger Williéms 1998-00 63 77 1'22 Craig Dziadowicz, Wis.-Whitewater 1996-98 57 39 0.68
Drew Griffin, Piedmont 2004-07 70 84 120 Jim Jianette, Wis.-Platteville 1982-84 55 37 0.67
Hernan Borja, NJIT 1977-80 55 65 1.18
David Niederholtmeyer, Dominican (IL)  2003-05 44 5 115 /ASSISTS
Ryan Mangano, Medaille 2005-06 44 51 116  Player, Team Years Games Assists
John Drummond, Piedmont 2003-04 45 52 116 Gary Boughton, Medaille 2006-09 86 82
Andrew Jenkins, St. Scholastica 2011-14 80 90 113 Joe Watt, St. Scholastica 2010-13 88 73
Glenn Judge, Eastern Conn. St. 1984-87 73 82 112 sean Morgan, St. Scholastica 2012-15 85 73
Individual Leaders 7



Player, Team Years Games Assists Player, Team Years Games Saves
Arron Lujan, Colorado Col. 1991-94 84 62  Colton Schreyer, Northland 2012-15 71 683
Pedro Rodriguez, MacMurray 1990-93 89 61  Jim Tiffin, Nazareth 1994-97 66 618
Logan Andryk, MSOE 2012-15 81 60  Josh Hale, Emory & Henry 1998-01 70 603
Santiago Mejia, Loras 2006-09 94 58  Matt Brand, Comell College 1997-00 69 592
Boris Jerkunica, Emory 1983-86 84 53  Steve Vobbe, Otterbein 1988-91 87 585
Mark Pawlyshyn, Wis.-Oshkosh 1988-91 72 52 William McNally, Newbury 2008-11 66 569
Tommy Walthall, Mary Washington 1991-93 61 51 Michael Murphy, Dickinson 1998-01 72 567
Wayne Street, Ohio Wesleyan 1991-94 84 51 John David Feist, Caltech 2013-16 69 559
Ali Goncalves, Westfield St. 1974-76 58 50  Chris Doerr, Albright 1990-93 64 554
Matt Boehnen, Wis.-Oshkosh 1998-01 65 50  Kurt Reckamp, Wartburg 1995-98 72 544
Jack Thompson, Messiah 2011-14 89 50  Ryan Kuepper, Daniel Webster 1998-00 52 543
Stephen Zapata, Albertus Magnus 2009-12 78 49  Rance Clouse, Principia 1981-84 59 530
Jason Cairns, TCNJ 1994-97 86 48  Steve Crawford, Muskingum 1997-00 66 526
Jeff Moore, Stockton 1998-01 96 48  Poloko Qobose, Gallaudet 2008-10 51 525
Erik Elizondo, Dominican (IL) 2001-04 68 48  Dennis McGonagle, Emerson 1996-99 56 521
Mike Kane, Scranton 1986-89 87 47  Clark Zelazo, Curry 2004-07 72 512
Steve Montgomery, Goucher 1991-94 55 47 Rob Swanson, Simpson 1995-98 83 511
Todd Hasbarger, Concordia-M’head 1994-97 65 47  Adam Forster, Pitt.-Bradford 2010-13 66 501
Derrick Spires, Anderson (IN) 1996-99 79 47
Matt Kochanowski, Dominican (IL) 2005-08 84 47 GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
Tre Ming, Thomas (ME) 2012-15 76 47 (Minimum 2,500 Minutes)
Player, Team Years GA Mins. GAA
Peter Simonini, Plymouth St. 1976-79 24 6,120 353
Tyler Garry, Gust. Adolphus 2005-06 15 3,582 377
SAvES PER GAME Zach Carr, Stevens 200710 35 8190 385
(Minimum 300 saves) Dustin Shambach, Messiah 200306 32 7449 387
Player, Team Years Games Saves SPG Thomas Bull, Amherst 2012-15 34 7,718 .396
Matt Arnts, Daniel Webster 00003 33 4% 138 o dsa”v\f "'F;F’R’A* Plalfsburgh St 28(1’??2 2 gggg i%
Phil Schneider, Defiance 1998-01 62 761 1227  orandon YWest essia - ' :
Adam Gawronski, Anna Maria 1998-01 71 83 1215  Chad Margota, Trinity (TX) 01245 12 2665 405
" ' Terry Leiendecker, Saint John's (MN)  1980-83 28 5,850 431
Walter Donne, Capital 1974-77 36 422 11.72
Luke Windy, William Penn 1996-99 61 714 1170 Pgter Van Santl, Puget Sound 2004-07 18 3,508 462
> T - Vincent Pellegrino, SUNY Oneonta 2013-15 26 4,928 475
Rich Wieand, D’Youville 2003-05 41 469 11.44 .
" g Jared Clugston, Messiah 2006-09 33 6,026 493
Sean Martineck, Fredonia 1992-95 43 473 11.00 ) -, .
Jim Sweeney, Albright 1994-97 64 698 10.91 Brian Siljander, UC San Diego 1987-90 33 5,922 502
= el Montclair St 1981-83 46 49 10.78 Piotr Sliwa, Dominican (IL) 2005-08 36 6,407 506
' =10 ' Steve Morad, Wheaton (IL) 1995-98 26 4,600 .509
Ryan Kuepper, Daniel Webster 1998-00 52 543 10.44
; Peter Boyer, Drew 2000-03 33 5,804 512
Matt Mason, St. Joseph’s (L.I.) 2000-03 83 831 10.01 .
Marc Frank, Transylvania 2003-06 20 3,483 517
Colton Schreyer, Northland 201215 7 683 9.62 . :
) - Nick Mele, Montclair St. 2005-08 32 5,541 520
Zanna Laisu, Roger Williams 1980-84 9 867 9.53
P Jared Wheeler, UC Santa Cruz 2004-07 22 3,744 529
John Jarvis, Rivier 2007-10 52 493 9.48 ;
Brian Garrahv. Goucher 1991-92 35 328 937 Chris Hagemann, Wheaton (IL) 1984-85 23 3,870 535
— Y, ’ Andy Roraff, Redlands 2004-07 42 7,037 537
Jim Tiffin, Nazareth 1994-97 66 618 9.36 ; )
Dennis McGonagle, Emerson 199699 56 501 9.30 Chris Balducci, Plattsburgh St. 1990-92 26 4,215 555
Lamy Guenther, Penn St-Behrend 198285 52 479 921 ey Kramer, Transylvania 200609 28 4482 562
Bob Stevens, Webster 1991-94 52 478 9.19
Mark Bennett, Wash. & Lee a7 42 1 907 SOLO SHUTOUTS
Ca:glt; Bragg-Grady, Me.-Presque 2013-15 42 379 902 pjayer, Team Years Games SO
Rance Clouse, Principia 1981-84 50 530 g8gg  homas Bull, Amherst 2012-15 83 90
Dan Campagna, Emmanuel (MA) 2003-06 45 398 884  Mac Church, Ohio Northem 2009-12 98 47
Chris Doerr, Albright 1990-93 64 554 866  Sam Clougher, Kenyon 2013-16 9% 45
William McNally, Newbury 2008-11 66 569 8.62 gg§h§?3&é?5§y§;§;2n8t' ]SEZS? - j’;‘
Josh Hale, Emory & Hen 1998-01 70 603 8.61 ’ - -
v ey Scott Greenwood, Tufts 201316 70 39
SAVES Sam Reed, St. Scholastica 2008-11 80 38
Niko Giantsopoulos, Adrian/Calvin 2012-13, 14-15 82 38
Player, Team Years Games Saves  Chyis Rasmussen, Plymouth St. 1980-83 72 36
Zanna Laisu, Roger Williams 1980-84 91 867  Paul Hendricks, Ohio Wesleyan 2009-12 89 36
Adam Gawronski, Anna Maria 1998-01 71 863  Drew Miller, Rose-Hulman 2011-14 79 36
Matt Mason, St. Joseph’s (L.I.) 2000-03 83 831  Chris McDonald, Puget Sound 2009-12 72 33
Phil Schneider, Defiance 1998-01 62 761 Andy Heighington, Plattsburgh St. 2009-12 79 33
Skip Haile, Manhattanville 1982-85 66 749 Marshall Chapin, Kenyon 1990-93 76 32
Luke Windy, William Penn 1996-99 61 714 Matt Borchard, Fredonia 2002-05 69 32
Jim Sweeney, Albright 1994-97 64 698  Leonard Kovacs, Amherst 2008-11 74 32
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Player, Team Years Games SO No. Player, Team From To
Donato Piroscafo, Albertus Magnus 2010-13 80 32 9 Nick Kapetanos, Benedictine (IL) Sept. 14, 2016 QOct. 15, 2016
Tim VanLiew, Rutgers-Camden 2008-11 89 31 9 Jovanni Garcia, New Rochelle Sept. 28, 2016 Oct. 23, 2016
Adam Purdy, Wesleyan (CT) 2009-12 69 31
Rob Blanck, Williams 1986-89 — 30 CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT MINUTES
Tom Sauer, Stockton 1997-00 78 30
Dustin Walker, Penn St-Befrend 200609 69 30 o Player Team From To
Carl Appel, Eastern Conn. St. 2008-11 82 30 1,428:00 Pqter Boyer, Drew Sept. 20, 2003 Nov. 29, 2003
Vincent Pellegrino, SUNY Oneonta 2013-15 55 30 1,259:08 Brian Aberngthy, St. Lawrence Sept. 10,2011 Nov. 13, 2011
Drew Staedeli, Salisbury 2012-15 64 30 123353 John Sa.n Filippo, Plat.tsburgh’St. Oct. 6,2007 Sept. 10, 2008
Zeke Vainer, Macalester 2013-16 72 30 1,110:00 Terry Leiendecker, Saint John's (MN)  Sept. 18,1982  Nov. 10, 1982
1,101:05 Pascaul Venter, Augsburg Oct. 15,2005 Sept. 25, 2006
GOALKEEPER MINUTES PLAYED 1,010:37 Danny Coble, Johns Hopkins Sept. 13,2006  Oct. 25, 2006
Pl T Y Minut 987:21  Matt Borchard, Fredonia Sept. 6,2005  Oct. 7, 2005
ayer, leam ears INUTES  938:11  Vincent Pellegrino, SUNY Oneonta  Oct. 14,2015  Dec. 4, 2015
Mac Church, Ohio Northern 2009-12 8,764 917:02  Jared Rushlau, Calvin Sept. 11,2009  Oct. 13, 2009
Zanna Laisu, Roger Williams 1980-84 8,190  900:00  Shane Kennedy, Babson Oct. 11,1975 Nov. 1975
Zach Carr, Stevens 2007-10 8,190  900:00  Mark Maehrer, Muhlenberg Sept. 7, 1988  Oct. 13, 1988
Sam Clougher, Kenyon 2013-16 8184  847:28  Thomas Bull, Amherst Sept. 22,2012 Oct. 20, 2012
Tim VanLiew, Rutgers-Camden 2008-11 8,062  842:41  Nick Thon, Trine Nov.6,2010  Oct. 1, 2011
Steve Vobbe, Otterbein 1988-91 7,830 83517  Doug Timm, Elizabethtown Sept. 22,1999  Oct. 30, 1999
Matt Broomall, Rutgers-Newark 2012-15 7811 822:19  Nick Weinstein, Endicott Sept. 8,2015  Oct. 10, 2015
Wiliam McNeel, Scranton 1979-82 7,748 806:52  Charles Huang, Johns Hopkins Oct. 22,1997  Oct. 2, 1999
Thomas Bull, Amherst 2012-15 7,718 803:34  Jason Torres, Manhattanville Sept. 30,2009  Oct. 31, 2009
Peter Crowley, Babson 2008-11 7,638
Kevin Deegan, Roger Williams 2003-06 75% PLAYERS WITH 40 GoALS AND 40 AssSISTS
Paul Hendricks, Ohio Wesleyan 2009-12 7,573 :
Charlie Brightwell, Rhodes 1993-96 7560 (Chronological order)
Dave Arehart, Shenandoah 1985-88 7,557  Player, Team Goals Assists Points  Years
Chris Necklas, Babson 2004-07 7,503 .
= ) Ali Goncalves, Westfield St. 43 50 136 1974-76
oD SEEET, ST 1995-98 7465 ke Kane, Scranton 42 47 131 1986-89
Tyler Hodgins, Wash. & Jeff. 2005-08 7459 goott Gillanders, Ohio Wesleyan 47 41 135 1987-90
Dustin Shambach, Messiah 2003-06 7449 K\t Gaugler, Haverford 42 4 128 1990-93
Jeff Schmid, Oterbein . 1996-99 7380 peiro Rodriguez, MacMurray 62 61 185 1990-93
Adam Whitehead, St. Scholastica 2004-07 7,356 Arron Lujan, Colorado Col. 69 62 200 1991-94
Kyle Marks, York (PA) 200508 7353 Todd Ancelet, Luther 49 40 138 199497
Sam Reed, St, Scholastica 200811 7295 Marcos Gonzalez, Ozarks (AR) 52 45 149 199801
Niko Glantsopou!os, Adrlan/CﬁlVln 2012'13, 14'15 7,292 Erik E"ZOndO, Dominican (”_) 54 48 156 2001_04
Reed Welch, Ohio Wesleyan 1988-91 7192 john Drummond, Piedmont 52 4 145 200304
Mike Renfner, TGN 1989-92 7192 ooy Cwikiinski, Medaille 71 42 184 200306
Emilio Coletta, St. Lawrence 2005-08 7,190 Ryan Mangano, Medaille 51 40 142 2005-06
Derek Mosely, Caimn 64 41 169 2005-07
W Matt Kochanowski, Dominican (IL) 72 47 191 2005-08
Geoff Pezon, Messiah 54 46 154 2007-10
Michael Kapusta, Dominican (IL) 40 44 124 2007-10
CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITH AT LEAST ONE . 5a5c0m, Onio Northem 56 42 154 2008-12
GoaAL Joe Watt, St. Scholastica 43 73 159 2010-13
Logan Andryk, MSOE 61 60 182 201215
No. Player, Team _ From TO kyle Farrar. St. Scholastica 72 46 190 2011,
15 Matthew Doran, Johns Hopkins Sept. 2, 2000 Nov. 1, 2000 14-16
15 Tim Trava, St. Joseph's (L.I.) Sept. 14, 2002 Nov. 2, 2002
14 Tim Trava, St. Joseph’s (L.I.) Sept. 13, 2003 Oct. 31, 2003
1 Carlos Loureiro, Scranton Sept. 16, 1982 Oct. 13, 1982
11 Jeff Arestivo, Scranton Sept. 13, 1986 Oct. 14, 1986
1" Glen Jaskelewicz, Cabrini Sept. 30, 1992 Oct. 28, 1992
1 Dan Morlan, Colorado Col. Sept. 19, 1997 Nov. 12, 1997
11 Rob Mouw, Wheaton (IL) Sept. 7, 1999 Oct. 6, 1999
1 Ryan Olsen, St. Mary’s (MD) Sept. 27, 2001 Oct. 20, 2001
1" Dan Antoniuk, Wheaton (MA) Sept. 8, 2002 Oct. 23, 2002
11 Pegrarp Tahmi-Masoleh, North Sept. 1, 2015 Oct. 3, 2015
arl
10  Paul Evans, Monmouth (L) Sept. 30, 1993 Sept. 12, 1994
10 Matthew Levine, Emory Aug. 30, 2003 Oct. 4, 2003
9 Rio Morgan, Wooster Sept. 1, 1990 Sept. 22, 1990
9 Josh Card, Trinity (TX) Sept. 29, 2000 Oct. 27, 2000
9 Scott Kress, Lakeland Sept. 28, 2003 Oct. 31, 2003
9 Ryan Mangano, Medaille Sept. 1, 2006 Sept. 26, 2006
9 Andrew Thorne, Chestnut Hill Sept. 1, 2006 Sept. 27, 2006
9 Charles Izydorek, Redlands Oct. 8, 2014 Nov. 6, 2014
Individual Leaders 9



ANNUAL INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONS

Year Player, Team Class Gms. A Avg

2006  Ryan Mangano, Medaille Sr. 2 24 1.09
PoINTS PER GAME 2007  Chris Kunzig, St. Joseph’s (L) Sr. 23 23 1.00
2008  Gary Boughton, Medaille Jr. 21 20 095
Year  Player, Team Class Gms. G A P Avg. 7009  Gary Boughton, Medaille S, 2 2 100
1998  Patrick Laurent, Eastern So. 21 32 11 75 357 2010  Shane McGrory, Rutgers-Camden Sr. 22 17 0.77
1999 llya Yermolenko, Baruch Sr. 12 19 7 45 375 2011  Stephen Zapata, Albertus Magnus Jr. 20 23 115
2000  Robert Gomes, Eims Jr. 15 23 11 57 380 2012 Joe Watt, St. Scholastica Jr. 23 26 1.13
2001 Ryan Olsen, St. Mary's (MD) Sr. 19 32 8 72 379 2013  Joe Watt, St. Scholastica Sr. 23 33 143
2002  Tim Trava, St. Joseph's (L..) Jr. 22 32 10 74 336 2014  Sean Morgan, St. Scholastica oo 21 24 114
2003  Cory Cwiklinski, Medaille Fr. 19 24 17 65 342 2015  Austin Juniet, Thomas More Sr. 20 23 1.15
2004  Patrick McGinnis, Colorado Col.  Sr. 20 39 8 8 430 2016  Jovanni Garcia, New Rochelle Fr. 19 20 1.05
2005  David Niederholtmeyer, Sr. 20 26 20 72 360
Dominican (IL)
2007  Drew Giriffin, Piedmont Sr. 12 20 2 42 350
2008  Danny Persson, N.C. Wesleyan Jr. 9 26 7 59 31N
Jorge Pradila, Piedmont ¥ 19 2% 7 59 3n OAVES PER GAME
2009  Brian O'Malley, Eureka Sr. 19 26 8 60 316 Year Player, Team Class Gms. SV Avg.
2010  Rob Santaniello, Ramapo So. 18 21 4 46 256 1998  Albert Stroble, Marywood Sr. 15 285  19.00
2011 Karl Tooren, MacMurray Sr. 18 23 12 58 322 1999 Luke Windy, William Penn Sr 16 255  15.94
2012 Mahir Mameledzija, Lake Forest  Jr. 20 27 5 59 29 9000 Matt Amts, Daniel Webster Fr. 17 308 18.12
2013 Andrew Jenkins, St. Scholastica ~ Jr. 21 33 10 76 362 9901  German Rojas, John Jay So. 19 195 16.25
2014 Austin Gerber, Keuka Sr. 17 26 6 58 341 o002 Matt Talerico, Curry . 16 216 13.50
2015 Logan Andryk, MSOE S. 20 21 17 59 295 2003  Rich Wieand, D’Youville So. 14 192 1371
2016 Jovanni Garcia, New Rochelle Fr. 19 30 20 80 421 9904 Dan Darden, Concordia (TX) So. 13 161 1238
2005 Dave O'Neill, Immaculata Fr. 15 180 12.00
GoALs PER GAME 2006 Israel Nery, Southern V. . 13 140 1077
Year Player, Team Class Gms. G Avg. 2007 Elias Skiff, Southern V1. Fr. 15 251 16.73
2008  Daniel Rosenthal, Yeshiva Jr. 10 171 1710
]ggg ::52 izmzm gg[ﬂgﬂ é[ g ]g 122 2009 Victor Kashouh, Wheelock So. 11 164 1491
2000 Robert Gomes iEIms Jr. 15 23 1'53 2010  Filip Linder, Louisiana Col. Fr. 14 198 14.14
2001  Ryan Olsen, St Mary's (D) s, 19 32 168 201 BryarKing, Rivier Fr. 10 160 16.00
2002 Jason Rossy Augustana (IL) o 20 30 150 2012 Kevin Johnson, Presentation Jr. 1 122 11.09
2003 Mike Figliole; Plattsburgh St So. 19 25 1'32 2013  Caleb Bragg-Grady, Me.-Presque Isle Jr. 12 135 1125
Stewart Wadn i [Brii ’ Fr. 19 25 1'32 2014 Mitchell Schneider, lowa Wesleyan Fr. 12 221 18.36
2004 Patrick McGinnis, Colorado Col & o W (a9 LI B SR RE fo iz Uag
1IN ’ - ; ' 2016 Gary Broad, Wheelock So. 18 259  14.39
2005  David Niederholtmeyer, Dominican (IL) Sr. 20 26 1.30 y '
2006  Drew Griffin, Piedmont Jr. 17 29 1.7 *
2007 Drew Grifin, Piedmont s 12 2 167 SAVE PERCENTAGE
2008  Danny Persson, N.C. Wesleyan Jr. 19 26 137 Year Player, Team Class Gms. SV GA Pct.
Jorge Pradilla, Piedmont oo 1926 137 2005  Kevin Deegan, Roger Wiliams i 23 9% 6 9
2009 Brian O'Malley, Eureka S 19 26 137 2006 Pascaul Venter, Augsburg So. 18 99 6 943
2010  Ron Santaniello, Ramapo So. 18 21 117 9007  Nathan DuBois, Loras Fr. 19 64 3 955
2011 John Dettori, St. Joseph’s (Ll) Jr. 20 26 130 908 Kyle Marks, York (PA) Sr. 19 37 2 049
Eros Olazabal, Manhattanville oo 20026 130 2009  Paul Hendricks, Ohio Wesleyan S 20 48 3 941
2012 Mahir Mameledzija, Lake Forest Jr. 20 27 135 92010  Zach Carr, Stevens Sr. 20 7% 6 927
2013 Andrew Jenkins, St. Scholastica Jr. 21 33 157 2011 Steve O'Meara, Luther Sr. %) 84 8 913
2014 Austin Gerber, Keuka S 1726 153 2012 Thomas Bull, Amherst F. 20 33 3 917
2015 Shaun Watt, Greensboro So. 1923 121 2013  Aidan Hanratty, Fitchburg St. o7 101 10 910
2016 Jovanni Garcia, New Rochelle Fr. 19 30 158 92014 Isaiah Tyree, Grinnell Sr. 16 71 3 959
2015  Thomas Bull, Amherst Sr. 21 73 5 936
AssisTs PER GAME 2016 Connor Young, SUNY Cortiand b 16 69 5 93
Year Player, Team Class Gms. A Avg. *Category added in 2005
1998  Craig Dziadowicz, Wis.-Whitewater Sr. 20 21 1.05
1999 Jason Vishio, Gettysburg st 19 18 095 GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
2000 Aerik WI||IamS, Johns HOpKInS Jr. 20 19 0.95 Year Player, Team Class Gms. Min. GA GAA
2001  Marcos Gonzalez, Ozarks (AR) Sr. 2 2 1.18 .
2002 Brandon Migitsch, Pit.-Greensburg s 20 19 095 oo Brenzeks Roanoke SR O
SR . R B 0% 2000 Dustin Crooker, St Lawrence So. 17 1197 3 023
2005 David Niederholtmeyer, Dominican (I) ~ r 20 20 100 2001 Doug Lupton, Whitworth .21 1065 4 034
' ' ' 2002  Josh Rosenblum, Trinity (TX) Jr. 20 1209 5 037
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Year

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
201
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016

Player, Team

Andy Moulton, Gust. Adolphus
Andy Moulton, Gust. Adolphus
Kevin Deegan, Roger Williams
Jared Wheeler, UC Santa Cruz

John San Filippo, Plattsburgh St.

Kyle Marks, York (PA)

Paul Hendricks, Ohio Wesleyan
Luke Strom, Gust. Adolphus
Brian Abernethy, St. Lawrence
Thomas Bull, Amherst

Aaron Costello, St. Lawrence
Isaiah Tyree, Grinnell

Thomas Bull, Amherst

Connor Young, SUNY Cortland

Class Gms.
So. 14
Jr. 17
Jr. 23
Jr. 22
Jr. 20
Sr. 19
Fr. 20
Sr. 12
Sr. 19
Fr. 20
Jr. 22
Sr. 16
Sr. 21
Jr. 16

Min. GA GAA

1,318
1,544
1,967
1,932
1,818
1,371
1,483
1,027
1,712
1,780
1,973
1,241
1,997
1,363

CTOTW N WO WWNPROIOWW

0.21
0.18
0.27
0.23
0.20
0.13
0.18
0.26
0.32
0.15
0.32
0.22
0.22
0.33

Annual Individual Champions
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TEAM RECORDS

Official NCAA Division Ill men’s soccer records began with the 1974 season
and are based on information submitted to the NCAA statistics service by
institutions participating in the statistics rankings. Annual champions started
in the 1998 season, which was the first year the NCAA compiled weekly lead-
ers. In statistical rankings, the rounding of percentages and/or averages may
indicate ties where none exists. In these cases, the numerical order of the
rankings is accurate.

POINTS
Game

68—Maranatha Baptist vs. Great Lakes Christian, Sept. 23, 2016
GoALS

Game
23—Buffalo St. vs. Medaille, Oct. 5, 1999; Maranatha Baptist vs. Great
Lakes Christian, Sept. 23, 2016

Season
140—Husson, 1974 (21 games)
SCORING AVERAGE

Season
6.67—Husson, 1974 (140 goals in 21 games)

ASSISTS
Game
26—Luther vs. Morningside, Sept. 8, 2001
FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS BY SAME
TEAM

:05—Centre (Mike Weckenbrock and Alex Marsden) vs. Rose-Hulman,
Sept. 29, 2002

FASTEST THREE CONSECUTIVE GOALS BY

SAME TEAM
:52—Wentworth (Dan Marra at 44:02, Ben Smuckler at 44:38, and Own

Goal at 44:54) vs. Eastern Nazarene, Oct. 7, 2006
FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS BY

OPPOSING TEAMS
:02—Matt Brady, Catholic, then Layne Crothers, Salisbury, Sept. 6, 2006

SAVES

Game
42—Southern Vi. vs. Western New Eng., Sept. 25, 2004

Season
394—Lake Erie, 2000 (21 games)

SAVES PER GAME

Season
18.85—Wash. & Lee, 1976 (245 in 13 games)

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Season
.945—Augsburg, 2006 (6 GA, 104 saves in 19 games)

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE

Season
.145—Amherst, 2012 (3 GAin 1,860 minutes)

SHUTOUTS

Season
21—Drew, 2003 (25 games)

SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

Season
.900—Plattsburgh St., 2007 (18 in 20 games)

CONSECUTIVE WINS
43—Trinity (TX), Aug. 29, 2003, to Nov. 19, 2004

CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITHOUT A Loss
66—Wheaton (IL), Sept. 1, 1996, to Nov. 14, 1998

CoNsSEcUTIVE HOME WINS

44—Montclair St., Oct. 25, 2005, to Oct. 19, 2009; Trinity (TX), Sept. 20,
2013, to present

CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE WINS
(Includes conference tournaments)

69—St. Scholastica, Sept. 11, 2012, to Nov. 5, 2016
CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE GAMES

WITHOUT A Loss

(Includes conference tournaments)
110—St. Scholastica, Oct. 4, 2009, to present

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUTS
17—Drew, Sept. 20, 2003, to Nov. 22, 2003

CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT MINUTES
1,428:00—Drew, Sept. 20, 2003, to Nov. 29, 2003

WINS IN A SEASON
25—Stockton, 2001 (25-1-1); Ohio Northern, 2012 (25-3-0)

CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS
42—Ohio Wesleyan, 1974 to present

MosT IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD
11%—Puget Sound, 1998 (7-12-1) to 1999 (20-2-0)

TIES IN A SEASON
9—Fitchburg St., 1980

0-0 TIES IN A SEASON
5—Drew, 2014

OVERTIME GAMES IN A SEASON
11—Grove City, 2013

Team Records
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TEAM LEADERS

SINGLE-GAME RECORDS

POINTS
No. Team vs. Opponent

68 Maranatha Baptist vs. Great Lakes Christian
60 Luther vs. Morningside

60 Piedmont vs. Fisk

59 Buffalo St. vs. Medaille

59 Rowan vs. John Jay

59 Dallas vs. Finlandia

57 Centre vs. Fisk

56 Elizabethtown vs. Wilkes

54 Dallas vs. Dallas Christian

53 William Peace vs. Mid-Atlantic Christ.
52 LeTourneau vs. Southwestern Christian
50 Augustana (IL) vs. William Penn

50 Pitt.-Greensburg vs. Mount Aloysius

50 Redlands vs. Caltech

50 Oglethorpe vs. Fisk

50 Wis.-Platteville vs. Finlandia

49 Piedmont vs. Fisk

GoALs

No. Team vs. Opponent

23 Buffalo St. vs. Medaille

23 Maranatha Baptist vs. Great Lakes Christian
22 Dallas vs. Finlandia

21 Centre vs. Fisk

20 Elizabethtown vs. Wilkes

20 Kalamazoo vs. Olivet

20 Piedmont vs. Fisk

20 Johnson & Wales (RI) vs. Southern Vit.

20 Wis.-Platteville vs. Finlandia

20 William Peace vs. Mid-Atlantic Christ.

19 Buffalo St. vs. Daemen

19 LeTourneau vs. Southwestern Christian

18 Stockton vs. New Jersey City

18 Washington Col. vs. Delaware Valley

18 Eastern vs. Marywood

18 Rowan vs. John Jay

18 Oglethorpe vs. Fisk

18 Maranatha Baptist vs. Great Lakes Christian
18 Westminster (MO) vs. Lincoln Christian

AssISTS
No. Team vs. Opponent

26 Luther vs. Morningside
23 Rowan vs. John Jay
22 Maranatha Baptist vs. Great Lakes

Christian
20 Piedmont vs. Fisk
20 Dallas vs. Dallas Christian

19 Luther vs. Wartburg
18 Pitt.-Greensburg vs. Mount Aloysius
18 Redlands vs. Caltech

Date

Sept. 23, 2016
Sept. 8, 2001
Oct. 10, 2004

Oct. 5, 1999

Sept. 13, 2000
Oct. 27, 2006
Oct. 23, 1993

Nov. 6, 1976
Oct. 10, 2006
Oct. 20, 2016

Sept. 22, 2004
Sept. 4, 1996
Aug. 31, 2003
Oct. 25, 2003

Sept. 30, 2004
Oct. 10, 2010
Oct. 17, 2004

Date

Oct. 5, 1999
Sept. 23, 2016
Oct. 27, 2006
Oct. 23, 1993
Nov. 6, 1976
Sept. 28, 1985
Oct. 10, 2004
Oct. 16, 2004
Oct. 10, 2010
Oct. 20, 2016
1980

Sept. 22, 2004
Nov. 8, 1980
Oct. 31, 1989
Sept. 25, 1999
Sept. 13, 2000
Sept. 30, 2004
Sept. 15, 2007
Sept. 22, 2007

Date

Sept. 8, 2001
Sept. 13, 2000
Sept. 23, 2016

Oct. 10, 2004
Oct. 10, 2006
Sept. 25, 1999
Aug. 31, 2003
Oct. 25, 2003

No. Team vs. Opponent

18 New Jersey City vs. York (NY)

17 Allegheny vs. Medgar Evers

17 Dominican (L) vs. Clarke

17 NYU vs. City Tech

17 St. Scholastica vs. Bethany Lutheran
17 St. Scholastica vs. Northland

16 Elizabethtown vs. Wilkes

16 Augustana (IL) vs. William Penn

Date

Oct. 17, 2005
Sept. 9, 1988
Sept. 20, 2003
Sept. 16, 2006
Sept. 26, 2014
Oct. 11,2014
Nov. 6, 1976
Sept. 4, 1996

SAVES
No. Team vs. Opponent

42 Southemn V. vs. Western New Eng.
37 Southern Vt. vs. Curry

36 Muhlenberg vs. Dickinson

35  Marywood vs. King's (PA)

33 Bethel (MN) vs. Wheaton (IL)

32 Lake Erie vs. Penn St.-Behrend

32 Northland vs. Presentation

31 Nichols vs. MIT

31 Otterbein vs. Wooster

31 Albright vs. Susquehanna

31 Keuka vs. Elmira

31 Wheelock vs. Suffolk

30  Salisbury vs. Rowan

30  Lake Erie vs. Hiram

29  Ohio Wesleyan vs. Bowling Green
29  Concordia (TX) vs. East Tex. Baptist
29  Southern Vt. vs. Me.-Presque Isle

Date

Sept. 25, 2004
Sept. 6, 2007
Oct. 11,1979
Sept. 29, 1998
Nov. 7, 1998
Oct. 18, 2000
Sept. 9, 2015
1986
Sept. 21, 1991
Oct. 14, 1994
Oct. 3, 1998
Sept. 14, 2009
1975

Oct. 8, 2000

Oct. 3, 1973
Sept. 9, 2000

Sept. 22, 2007

FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS BY SAME

TEAM
Time Players, Team
05 Mike Weckenbrock and Alex Marsden, Rose-Hulman

Opponent

Centre

06 Justin Risma and Sean Pearman, Blackburn
Wheaton (IL)

.07  Mike Pierce and Albie Lobbato, TCNJ Rutgers-Newark

10 Ross Schunk and Alex Parker, Caltech
Redlands

10 Luis Peralta (both), Emory & Henry ~ Ferrum
1 Eric Brown and Rob Mouw, Wheaton North Park
IL

11 Jason Sabia (both), Western New Eng. Anna Maria

12 Martin Forman (both), Ohio Wesleyan Oberlin

12 Eric Rolwing and Sam Mirkovich, Caltech
Redlands

13 Scott Gillanders (both), Ohio Wesleyan Dayton

13 Alan Lazarewski and Mike Domm, ~ SUNY Potsdam
Fredonia

14 Patrick Floeck (both), Trinity (TX) Birmingham-So.

:15  Troy Ray and Chris McCallum, Neb.  Doane
Wesleyan

15 Fred Wetzel and David Spetter, Rowan Rutgers-Camden

Date
Sept. 29, 2002

Oct. 24, 2003

Oct. 21, 2000
Sept. 20, 2008

Sept. 1, 2011
Sept. 23, 1998

Sept. 20, 2008
Nov. 3, 1998
Nov. 1, 2004

Oct. 19, 1990
Oct. 18, 1999

Oct. 24, 2008
Sept. 8, 1999

Oct. 27,1999

Team Leaders
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Time Players, Team Opponent Date FASTEST CONSECUTIVE GOALS BY
15 Jorc/r\}hKigPtlin(gl;f)r and Sean Pearman, Eastern Aug. 31,2000 OPPOSING TEAMS
eaton . -
15  Lee Murray and Matt Lockard, Mary ~ Gallaudet Oct. 4,2001 Time First Goal Second Goal Date
Washington 02 Matt Brady, Catholic Layne Crothers, Salisbury ~ Sept. 6, 2006
15 Dogg Cl?vagnaro and Greg Ruttler,  SUNY New Paltz ~ Oct. 10,2001  :10  Mike Norton, Keene St. Eric Reed, Wheaton (MA)  Sept. 9, 2000
tockton 10 Jason Colley, Wheaton (MA) Muhamed EI Hussani, Oct. 2, 2002
15 llyas Tasci and Own Goal, Montclair St.Rutgers-Camden ~ Oct. 23, 2004 Rivier
15 J.J. Fortner and Matt Kinkopf, Ohio  Mt. St. Joseph Sept. 10,2016 :10  Own Goal, Salisbury Stevan Austino, Oct. 13, 2012
Northern Rutgers-Camden
11 Mike Cooley, Keene St. Jeff Shea, Wheaton (MA)  Nov. 12, 2005
FASTEST THREE CONSECUTIVE GOALS BY 112 Chris Jack, Ohio Wesleyan ~ Adam Sobczak, Alma Sept. 7, 2001
SAME TEAM 13 Grant Womack, Hendrix Kyle Kusy, Simpson Sept. 14,
2012
Time Team, Players, Time of Goals Opponent Date  :15  Andrew Dorsey, Zach Barkus, Lebanon Oct. 17, 2007
52 Wentworth (Dan Marra [44:02],  Eastern Nazarene Oct. 7, 2006  Rutgers-Camden Valley
then Ben Smuckler [44:38], 16 Tim Jones, Elizabethtown Mike Edwards, TCNJ Nov. 14, 1991
then Own Goal [44:54)) 16 Nick Cornell, Randolph Josh Himes, DeSales Nov. 13, 2011
1:09  Ohio Wesleyan (Mike Pepe,all  CWRU Oct. 10,1992 18 Paul Colella, Elizabethtown  Jason Sears, Swarthmore ~ Nov. 12, 1991
tm% ]g)oals [12:57, 1316, 18 Ted Zingman, Johns Hopkins ~ Pat Michel, Bethany (WV)  Nov. 13, 1998
: 18 Tanner Wann, Centre Josh Smith, Trinity (TX Sept. 17,
1110 NYU (Matt Ramirez [57:12], then  City Tech Sept. 16, 2006 V() p2000
Eryan Ch[g% [2527]:)30], then 19 Brett Olsen, Williams Trevor Cote, Sept. 18,
amirez |oo: Wheaton (MA) 2005
110 St%ﬁktog(fﬁtt R?;ferly [6[36362151 New Jersey City Nov.10,2012 20  John Harke, Keene St. Jason Percy, Sept. 14,
en Anthony Maruca [05:29], Wheaton (MA 2002
then Tim Sost [64:16]) 22 Matt Bowman, Salisbury Paul Stepani(ck, ) Oct. 20, 2001
1:28 Roger Williams (Sean Whalen Eastern Nazarene  Sept. 25, 2004 Mary Washington
[0:50], then Mike Bray [1:32], 22 Ricky Klotz, Hobart Trae Lower, RIT Sept. 17,
then Joel Montgomery [2:18]) 2003
1:32  Dominican (IL) (Nico Toro [46:46], Benedictine (IL) Oct. 18, 2006
then Toro [47:40], then Juan
Saldana [48:18])
144 Robbie Pacini (all three goals  Rivier ot 28,200 SEASON RECORDS
[22:45, 23:16, 24:29)),
Fitchburg St.
1:54 DeSales (Randy Sturm [26:55],  Clarks Summit Oct. 4, 2006
then Daniel Jones [27:52], then
Tony Aufiero [28:49])
1:55  Dominican (IL) (Juan Saldana, ~ Concordia Chicago Oct. 4,2006 GoaLsS PER GAME
all three goals [54:03, 54:50,
55:58]) Team Year Gms. G GPG
209  Rutgers-Camden (Bobby Foster  New Jersey City Oct. 24,2012 Husson 1974 21 140 6.67
[5‘2152*131' tﬂe” fﬂ(‘ P;(CCO"“e St. Scholastica 2014 23 130 5.65
%g;ﬁt en Mike Ryan St. Scholastica 2015 22 "3 514
212 Kalamazoo (Mark Bahman, al  Adrian Oct 26,1993 o P 2 e
three goals [24:01, 25:21, alamazoo :
26:13)) St. Scholastica 2013 23 113 491
2:14  New Jersey City (Aboubacar Staten Island Sept. 1,2013  Stevens 2005 22 106 4.82
Diawara [20:44], then Luther 1992 20 96 4.80
Mohamed Conteh [21:17], then Trinity (TX) 2000 20 96 480
Edwin Umanzor [22:58]) Westfield St. 1974 23 108 4.70
220  Rutgers-Camden (Mitch Grotti New Jersey City Oct. 24,2012 New Rochelle 2016 19 87 458
[52:21], then Bobby Foster Trinity (TX) 2001 19 86 453
Egii% then Zak Piccoline Lake Forest 1975 12 54 450
2:26  Redlands (K.C. Nordfors [63:12], Occidental Sept. 27, 2003 EZT::]y (TX) gggg gi 133 jjg
then Eric Rolwing [63:40], then X ’
227  Chris. Newport (James Lee Greensboro Sept. 3,2016  Wis-Platteville 1983 18 80 4.44
[29:39], then Andrew Gogolin Dallas 2006 19 84 4.42
[30:42], then Jordan Boone Trinity (TX) 2004 20 88 4.40
[32:04]) Redlands 2003 21 92 4.38
2:37  Chris. Newport (Andrew Rowan Sept. 10,2010  N.C. Wesleyan 2008 21 92 438
Bonorden [56:14], then Trinity (TX) 2003 24 105 4.38
S e wmoonow
: allas .
2:58  NYU (Max Sachar [18:40], then  City Tech Sept. 16, 2006
Jeritt Thayer [21:18], then
Branden Neal [21:38])
Team Leaders 14



GoOALS
Team

Husson

St. Scholastica
St. Scholastica
St. Scholastica
Medaille
Wheaton (IL)
Westfield St.
Cairn

Stevens
Trinity (TX)
Trinity (TX)
Messiah
Luther

Trinity (TX)
Messiah
Dominican (IL)
Rowan

St. Scholastica
Kalamazoo
Messiah

UC Santa Cruz
Trinity (TX)

Year

1974
2014
2013
2015
2006
1997
1974
2006
2005
2003
2002
2002
1992
2000
2000
2008
2000
2012
1985
2009
2003
2013

SAVES PER GAME

Team

Wash. & Lee
Lake Erie
Daniel Webster
Marywood
Wheelock
Yeshiva
Southern Vi.
Wartburg
William Penn
Rivier

Anna Maria
Regis (MA)
Louisiana Col.
Capital

Curry
Wis.-Superior
Wheelock
Hilbert
Wheelock
Capital

SAVES
Team

Lake Erie
Daniel Webster
Anna Maria
Marywood
Regis (MA)
Capital

St. Joseph’s (L.I.)
Wheelock
Louisiana Col.
Anna Maria
William Penn
Southern Vit.
Waynesburg

Year Games

1976
2000
2000
1998
2015
2008
2007
1999
1999
2011
2000
2008
2010
1995
2002
2000
2009
1998
2016
1994

Year

2000
2000
2000
1998
2008
1995
2003
2016
2010
1998
1999
2007
2002

Saves
13 245
21 394
17 308
16 285
14 244
14 242
15 255
14 229
16 256
15 240
19 293
18 275
17 259
18 271
17 252
1 163
12 177
13 189
18 261
17 244

Games

21

17

19

16

18

18

22

18

17

20

16

15

20

Avg.
18.85
18.76
18.11
17.81
1743
17.29
17.00
16.36
16.00
16.00
15.42
15.28
15.24
15.06
14.82
14.82
14.75
14.54
14.50
14.35

No.

3%
308
293
285
275
271
271
261
259
256
256
255
254

Team Year

St. Joseph’s (L.I.) 2000
Curry 2002
Goucher 1993
Wash. & Lee 1976
Capital 1994
Wheelock 2015
Rutgers-Camden 1990
Eureka 2007
Defiance 1998
Yeshiva 2008
Cazenovia 1999
Rivier 2011

SAVE PERCENTAGE

Team Year Games
Augsburg 2006 19
York (PA) 2008 20
Loras 2007 25
Amherst 2015 21
Roger Williams 2005 23
Plattsburgh St. 2007 20
Puget Sound 2005 16
Stevens 2010 20
Middlebury 2007 22
Amherst 2012 20
Luther 201 23
Emory 2010 19
Ohio Wesleyan 2006 22
Carleton 2008 22
Grinnell 2014 17
UC Santa Cruz 2006 23
Medaille 2009 23
Trinity (TX) 2015 25
Ohio Wesleyan 2009 22
Frostburg St. 2014 19
Gust. Adolphus 2006 22
Calvin 2015 26
Stevens 2009 22
Cain 2006 24
Gordon 2010 20
Nichols 2010 22

GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE
(Minimum 1,200 minutes)

Team Year
Amherst 2012
York (PA) 2008
Macalester 1997
Gust. Adolphus 2004
Plattsburgh St. 2007
UC Santa Cruz 2006
Amherst 2015
Calvin 2015
Drew 2003
Loras 2007
St. Lawrence 2000
Medaille 2009
Gust. Adolphus 2003
Ohio Wesleyan 2009
Babson 1975
Gust. Adolphus 1983
Stevens 2010
Trinity (TX) 2003
Roger Williams 2005
Johns Hopkins 2004
Puget Sound 2005

Games

22

17

19

13

17

14

17

17

19

14

17

15
Saves GA
104 6
51 3
101 6
76 5
102 7
54 4
66 5
76 6
100 8
36 3
92 8
89 8
77 7
76 7
87 8
52 5
62 6
93 9
61 6
90 9
89 9
59 6
67 7
131 14
83 9
101 1
GA  Minutes
3 1,860
3 1,854
3 1,809
4 2,152
4 1,908
5 2,067
5 1,997
6 2,359
6 2,314
6 2,308
5 1,783
6 2,134
6 2,053
6 2,032
4 1,260
6 1,883
7 2,178
7 2131
6 1,823
5 1,510

No.

253
252
246
245
244
244
243
243
242
242
241
240

Pct.

945
944
944
938
.936
931
930
927
926
923
920
918
917
916
916
912
912
912
910
.909
908
908
905
903
902
902

GAA

145
146
149
167
189
218
225
229
233
234
252
253
263
.266
270
.286
287
289
.296
.296
298

Team Leaders
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Team

Messiah
Ohio Wesleyan
Augsburg

SHUTOUTS
Team

Drew

UC Santa Cruz
Calvin

Trinity (TX)
Gust. Adolphus
Fredonia

Loras

UC San Diego
Elizabethtown
MacMurray
Elizabethtown
Messiah
Redlands
Plattsburgh St.
Wis.-Oshkosh
Messiah

Trinity (TX)

Year GA  Minutes GAA

2014
2006
2006

Year

2003
2006
2015
2003
2004
2005
2007
1988
1989
1991
1991
2002
2005
2007
2010
2014
2015

SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE

Team

Plattsburgh St.
UC Santa Cruz
York (PA)
Amherst

Drew

Saint John’s (MN)
Macalester
Gust. Adolphus
Redlands
Puget Sound
Alfred

Stevens

St. Lawrence
Trinity (TX)
Gust. Adolphus
Messiah
Williams

Johns Hopkins
Gust. Adolphus
Middlebury
Ohio Wesleyan

CONSEcCUTIVE WINS

No. Team

43 Trinity (TX)
39 Wheaton (IL)

3 Messiah
3 Messiah
29 St. Lawrence
24 Messiah
23 Williams

23 Ohio Wesleyan

21 Wis.-Oshkosh
20 Kenyon

20 Ohio Wesleyan
20 Neb. Wesleyan

7
7
6

2,105 299
2,104 299
1,791 302

Games  Shutouts

Year Games

2007
2006
2008
2012
2003
1982
1997
2004
2005
2005
2001
2010
2011
2003
1983
2014
1988
1999
2003
2007
2009

From

Aug. 29, 2003
Oct. 1, 1997
Sept. 27, 2000
Nov. 13, 2004
Sept. 4, 1999
Sept. 4, 2010
Oct. 10, 1987
Sept. 1, 2000
Aug. 29, 2003
Oct. 28, 1989
Sept. 2, 1994
Sept. 1, 1999

25 21
23 20
26 20
24 19
23 19
25 19
25 19
25 18
27 18
25 18
26 18
26 18
22 18
20 18
24 18
23 18
25 18
No. Pct.
18 .900

20 870

17 850

17 850

21 840

15 833

15 833

19 .826

18 318

13 813

12 .800

16 .800

16 .800

19 792

1 .786

18 .783

14 778

14 778

17 173

17 173

17 173

To

Nov. 19, 2004
Nov. 14, 1998
Oct. 20, 2001
Sept. 2, 2006
Sept. 29, 2000
Sept. 2, 2011
Oct. 25, 1988
Nov. 18, 2000
Nov. 22, 2003
Nov. 2, 1990
Nov. 5, 1994
Sept. 2, 2000

Team

Stockton
Rochester (NY)
Ohio Wesleyan
Rowan

Trinity (TX)
Drew

Johns Hopkins
Elizabethtown
Medaille

CONSECUTIVE GAMES WITHOUT A Loss

No. Team

66  Wheaton (IL)
60 St Lawrence
46 Messiah

43 Trinity (TX)

42 Messiah

40  Amherst

39  Wheaton (IL)
37  Rutgers-Camden
34  Macalester

31 UC San Diego
31 Messiah

29 Johns Hopkins
29  Gust. Adolphus
28  Elizabethtown
28 Wis.-Oshkosh
28 Trinity (TX)

27 Ohio Wesleyan
27 Rochester (NY)
26 Neb. Wesleyan
25  Plattsburgh St.
24 Wiliams

24 Johns Hopkins
23 SUNY Oneonta
22 Chris. Newport
22 Chris. Newport
21 Babson

20  Babson

CONSEcCUTIVE HOME WINS

(Includes conference and NCAA tournaments)

No. Team

44 Montclair St.
44 Trinity (TX)

40  Ohio Wesleyan
25  Williams

26 Johns Hopkins
26 Williams

25  Wheaton (MA)
24 St Norbert

23 Wis.-Oshkosh
22 UC San Diego
22 UC San Diego
21 Husson

21 Ohio Wesleyan
21 Claremont-M-S
19  Stockton

19 Johns Hopkins
19 Messiah

19 Whitworth

From To

Sept. 23, 2001 Nov. 17, 2001
Oct. 31, 2004 Nov. 5, 2005
Sept. 2, 2005 Nov. 12, 2005
Nov. 2, 1990 Oct. 13, 1991
Sept. 1, 2000 Nov. 11, 2000
Sept. 14, 2002 Nov. 23, 2002
Nov. 12, 2003 Oct. 30, 2004
Sept. 15, 1990 Nov. 3, 1990
Sept. 9, 2006 Nov. 4, 2006
From To

Sept. 1, 1996 Nov. 14, 1998
Nov. 19, 1997 Nov. 12, 2000
Nov. 13, 2004 QOct. 28, 2006
Aug. 29, 2003 Nov. 19, 2004
Sept. 4, 2010 Nov. 5, 2011
Sept. 8, 2012 Nov. 23, 2013
1984 1985

Oct. 1, 2012 Dec. 6, 2013
Oct. 9, 1996 Sept. 27, 1998
Sept. 7, 1988 Sept. 22, 1989
Sept. 27, 2000 Oct. 20, 2001
Oct. 30, 1995 Nov. 2, 2002
Sept. 20, 2003 Oct. 8, 2004
Sept. 1989 Nov. 3, 1990
Sept. 3, 1994 Sept. 23, 1995
Oct. 19, 2001 Nov. 29, 2002
Sept. 13, 1988 Qct. 7, 1989
Oct. 2, 2004 Nov. 5, 2005
Sept. 1, 1999 Sept. 17, 2000
1991 1992

Sept. 13, 1995 Oct. 2, 1996
Sept. 21, 2005 Sept. 29, 2007
Aug. 30, 2014 Nov. 23, 2014
Oct. 24, 2009 Qct. 9, 2010
Oct. 29, 2014 Oct. 14, 2015
Sept. 20, 1975 1976
Sept. 4, 2011 Nov. 13, 2011
From To

Oct. 25, 2005 Oct. 19, 2009
Sept. 20, 2013 present
Aug. 30, 1991 QOct. 29, 1993
Oct. 10, 1987 Nov. 12, 1989
Sept. 14, 1996 Oct. 14, 1998
Oct. 3, 1998 Nov. 4, 2000
Oct. 14, 2000 Oct. 23, 2002
Sept. 21, 2003 Qct. 5, 2005
Sept. 24, 1992 Nov. 12, 1994

Sept. 26, 1984
Sept. 19, 1993
Sept. 12, 1975
Oct. 15, 1999
Nov. 1, 1999
Oct. 20, 2000
Sept. 24, 2003
Oct. 8, 2008
Oct. 11, 2014

Sept. 26, 1986
Sept. 22, 1995
Oct. 4, 1977
Nov. 12, 2000
Oct. 3, 2001
Nov. 17, 2001
Oct. 27, 2004
Nov. 22, 2009
Nov. 5, 2016

Team Leaders
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CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE WINS :‘5’ Tgam . . 16F1';8"; — 19;‘;
(Includes conference tournaments) 10 MZZ?:h or i 1995 w1 1995
No. Team From To 10 Macalester Nov. 6, 1997 Sept. 27, 1998
69 St. Scholastica Sept. 11, 2012 Nov. 5, 2016 10 Elizabethtown Sept. 25, 1999 QOct. 27, 1999
42 Luther Sept. 18, 1996 Oct.4,2000 10 Gust. Adolphus Sept. 11, 2004 Oct. 8, 2004
41 Wheaton (L) Sept. 1988 Nov. 1994 10 Johns Hopkins Sept. 15, 2006 Oct. 21, 2006
37 Dominican (L) Oct. 9, 2007 Oct. 6, 2010 10 UC Santa Cruz Oct. 11, 2006 Nov. 12, 2006
35  Wheaton (IL) Nov. 1994 Oct. 21,2000 10 SUNY Oneonta Oct. 17,2015 Sept. 4, 2016
32 Redlands Sept. 25, 2002 Oct. 6,2004 9  Plattsburgh St 1994 1994
31 Claremont-M-S Sept. 1983 Oct. 1985 9 Fredonia Sept. 9, 2005 Oct. 1,2005
30 Mary Washington Sept. 1991 Oct. 1994 9  Calvin Sept. 12, 2009 Oct. 10, 2009
29 Roger Wiliams Oct. 1999 Nov.2,2001 9  Messiah Oct. 14,2014 Nov. 23, 2014
29 Dominican (IL) Oct. 12, 2010 Sept. 21, 2013
27 Rowan Oct. 2, 1986 Sept. 25,1989 CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUT MINUTES
27 Drew. Sept. 16, 2000 Nov.9,2002  No. Team From To
25 Messian Nov. 12,1999 Nov.2,2002 4 1oe00  Drew Sept 20,2003 Nov. 29, 2003
24 Muhlenberg Oct. 14, 1986 Sept. 29, 1990 1959:08 St L. Sent. 10. 2011 Nov. 13 2011
23 Fontbonne Nov. 1, 2003 Oct 13,2005 229 t. Lawrence ept. 10, ov. 19,
M Greensboro Nov 9’ 199 Oct 1’ 2000 1,233:53 Plattsburgh St. Oct. 6, 2007 Sept. 10, 2008
e o 1,110:00 Saint Johns (MN) Sept. 18, 1982 Nov. 10, 1982
20 Wooster Sept. 10, 1977 1979 )
o 1,101:05 Augsburg Oct. 15, 2005 Sept. 25, 2006
20 Trinity (TX) Sept. 26, 1999 Sept. 30, 2001 : .
. 1,010:37 Johns Hopkins Sept. 13, 2006 Oct. 25, 2006
20  Johns Hopkins Oct. 30, 1999 Nov. 2, 2001 987:21 Fredoni Seot. 62005 Oct. 7. 2005
19 Claremont-M-S Oct. 1985 Oct. 1987 ; redonia S8 ol
943:10 SUNY Oneonta Oct. 14, 2015 Sept. 4, 2016
19 St Norbert Oct. 4, 2006 Nov.3, 2007 947,00 Calvin Sept. 11,2009 Oct. 13, 2009
CONSECUTIVE CONFERENCE GAMES WITH- 900:00 Babson Oct. 11,1975 Nov. 1975
our a Loss gan e g i
(Includes conference tournaments) 842:41 Trine Nov. 6: 2010 Oct. 1‘, 201
n Bp g mrm mue
. : ndico ept. 8, ct. 10,
]g)g 8‘0 n?%?éﬁsag o(gftig' gggi e 2?‘92%91”; 806:52 Johns Hopkins Oct. 22, 1997 Oct. 2, 1999
57 Claremont-M-S Septi 1983 Novj 1987 803:34 Manhattanville Sept. 30, 2009 Oct. 31, 2009
42 Luther Sept. 18, 1996 Oct. 4, 2000
41 Wheaton (IL) Sept. 1988 Nov. 1994 SEAsON WINS
4 Babson Sept. 20, 2008 Sept. 28,2013  No.  Team Year
40 Rowan Oct. 27, 1984 Sept. 25,1989 25 Stockton 2001
39 Wheaton (IL) Nov. 1994 Oct. 10,2001 25 Ohio Northern 2012
37 Mary Washington Oct. 1994 Oct. 1998 24 Elizabethtown 1989
37 Amherst Oct. 29, 2011 Oct. 18,2014 24 Wheaton (IL) 1997
36 Drew Sept. 16, 2000 Nov.8,2003 24 Rowan 2000
35 St. Lawrence Sept. 21, 1996 Oct. 11,2002 24 Trinity (TX) 2003
32 Roger Williams Oct. 1999 Nov.7,2002 24 Messiah 2005
32 Redlands Sept. 25, 2002 Oct. 6,2004 24 Messiah 2009
3R Medaille Sept. 24, 2005 Oct. 23,2007 24 Messiah 2013
29 Claremont-M-S Oct. 1977 Oct. 1980 24 Trinity (TX) 2014
29 Johns Hopkins Oct. 30, 1995 Nov.2,2002 24 Calvin 2015
28 St. Norbert Oct. 25, 2003 Sept. 23,2006 23 UNCG 1983
24 Ohio Wesleyan Sept. 24, 1985 Oct.7,1989 23 UC San Diego 1988
24 Muhlenberg Oct. 14, 1986 Sept. 29,1990 23 Elizabethtown 1990
24 Johns Hopkins Sept. 21, 2005 Sept. 29,2007 23 Ohio Wesleyan 2000
23 Greensboro Nov. 9, 1996 Oct. 15,2000 23 Messiah 2002
23 Norwich Sept. 8, 1999 Sept. 21,2002 23 Otterbein 2002
23 Fontbonne Nov. 1, 2003 Oct. 13,2005 23 Messiah 2004
23 Loras 2007
CONSECUTIVE SHUTOUTS 23 Trinity (TX) 2007
No. Team From To gg gﬁss'\?vh | 5818
17 Drew Sept. 20, 2003 Nov.22,2003 55 Lorms 5012
13 Saint John’s (MN) Sept. 22, 1982 Nov. 6, 1982 !
23 Messiah 2012
13 Muhlenberg Sept. 3, 1988 Oct. 13, 1988 y
23 Rutgers-Camden 2013
12 Augsburg Oct. 21, 2005 Sept. 24,2006 g Sl 2016
12 Plattsburgh St. QOct. 13, 2007 Sept. 7, 2008
1" Williams Oct. 6, 1998 Nov. 14, 1998
1 Redlands Oct. 5, 2005 Nov. 9, 2005
1 Loras Oct. 3, 2007 Nov. 10, 2007
Team Leaders 17



CONSECUTIVE WINNING SEASONS

Team

Ohio Wesleyan
Messiah

Williams

Rowan
Elizabethtown
Claremont-M-S
Middlebury
Wis.-Oshkosh
Wilmington (OH)*
Wheaton (IL)
Centre
Plattsburgh St.
Saint John’s (MN)
Kalamazoo
Wheaton (MA)

23 Stockton

21 Chris. Newport

20 Amherst
19 Macalester

19 Johns Hopkins
18 UC San Diego

From To
1974 present
1981 present
1982 present
1975 2008
1975 2007
1974 2004
1981 201
1985 2015
1977 2006
1988 2016
1988 2015
1988 2013
1974 1998
1980 2004
1992 present
1993 2016
1996 present
1997 present
1987 2005
1993 2011
1982 1999

*Wilmington (OH) was not an NCAA member from 1980 to 1989.

MosT IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD

Team

Puget Sound
Wentworth
Ferrum
Gordon
Bridgewater St.
Bard
Occidental
Emory

Central (1A)
Becker
Minn.-Morris
Penn St. Harrisburg
Franklin

Dallas
Medaille
Elmhurst
Pitt.-Greensburg
Penn St.-Altoona
MacMurray
Wheaton (IL)
UC San Diego
Susquehanna
Elms

Baruch

N.C. Wesleyan
Pacific (OR)
Kenyon

Lesley
Brooklyn
Wabash
Cobleskill St.

Year

1998
1995
2004
2012
1992
2000
2013
1983
2001
2006
2006
2013
1999
2000
2004
2006
2013
2014
1987
1987
1992
1992
1999
2003
2003
2005
2006
2008
2011
2013
2015

W-L-T Next Year

7-12-1 1999
1-17-0 1996
0-16-0 2005
6-12-1 2013
4-14-0 1993
5-13-1 2001
3-16-0 2014
7-13-1 1984
5-10-2 2002
3-134 2007
3-11-4 2007
3-13-1 2014
1-18-0 2000
2-11-3 2001
8-10-2 2005
3-12-4 2007
3-16-0 2014
4-14-0 2015
2-14-3 1988
9-10-1 1988

8-6-4 1993
2-14-1 1993
4-120 2000
3-13-0 2004
7-10-2 2004
2-15-1 2006

4-94 2007
6-13-1 2009
2-11-2 2012
4-11-2 2014
0-18-0 2016

W-L-T $lmprovement

20-2-0 1%
12-6-0 1
13-70 1
19-3-0 "
15-4-1 10%2
14-1-0 10%2
13-6-1 10
16-3-2 9%
16-2-1 9%
15-6-0 9%2
15-4-2 9%
15-6-1 9%
10-9-0 9
14-5-0 9
18-2-2 9
14-5-2 9
12-7-1 9
13-5-2 9
13-8-0 8%
19-3-2 8%2
21-2-1 8%
11-6-0 8%
12-3-0 82
11-4-1 8%
16-2-2 8%
10-6-1 82
14-2-2 8%
15-5-2 8%
13-5-3 8%
13-3-3 8%

8-9-2 87

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the
two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted.

Includes postseason.

2016 MosT IMPROVED TEAMS
2015 W-L-T 2016 W-L-T $Games Improved

Team

Cobleskill St.
Lebanon Valley
Cornell College
Central (1A)
Clark (MA)
Fredonia
Nazareth

New Jersey City
St. Thomas (MN)
Suffolk

0-18-0
8-10-0
3-15-0
4-13-0
6-10-1
3-12-3
0-15-1
1-16-0
12-7-1
2-16-1

892
18-4-0

8-6-4
1-7-0
14-5-0
1-7-2

6-8-2
8-10-1
20-2-3
9-10-0

8%

8

7
672
67
672
672
672
672
672

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the
two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted.

Includes postseason.

Team Leaders
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ANNUAL TEAM CHAMPIONS

Year Team Gms. Saves GA  Pct.
2012  Amherst 20 36 3 923
GoaLs PErR GAME 2013 SUNYIT 20 80 9 .899
2014 Grinnell 17 87 8 916
Year  Team Gms. G GPG o915 Amherst 21 76 5 938
1998 Wilmington (OH) 20 83 415 2016  SUNY Cortland 2 91 18R
1999  Johns Hopkins 18 76 422 )
2000 Trinity (TX) 20 96 480 Category added in 2005.
2001 Trinity (TX) 19 86 453
2002 Trinity (TX) 23 103 448 SHUTOUT PERCENTAGE
2003 Redlands 21 92 433 Year Team G SHO  Avg
2004 Trinity (TX) 20 88 440 1998  Williams 19 13 684
2005  Stevens 22 106 482 1999  Johns Hopkins 18 14 178
2006  Medaille 22 110 500 2000 St Lawrence 19 14 137
2007 St Joseph’s (L.I.) 23 91 396 2001  Alfred 15 12 .800
2008  N.C. Wesleyan 21 92 438 2002  Messiah 26 18 692
2009  Medaille 23 88 383 2003 Drew 25 21 840
2010 Trinity (TX) 23 86 374 2004  Gust. Adolphus 23 19 .826
2011 Blackburn 18 74 411 2005 Redlands 22 18 818
2012  St. Scholastica 23 95 413 2006 UC Santa Cruz 23 20 870
2013 St. Scholastica 23 13 491 2007 Plattsburgh St. 20 18 .900
2014  St. Scholastica 23 130 565 2008  York (PA) 20 17 850
2015  St. Scholastica 22 13 514 2009  Ohio Wesleyan 22 17 J73
2016 New Rochelle 19 87 458 2010  Stevens 20 16 .800
2011 St. Lawrence 20 16 .800
2012 Amherst 20 17 850
2013  St. Lawrence 22 16 127
2014 Messiah 23 18 182
GOALS-AGAINST AVERAGE 2015 Calvin 26 20 770
Year Team Gms. Mins. GA GAA 2016 Chicago 20 15 750
1998  Roanoke 19 1,778 8 041
1999  Rowan 21 1,923 7 033
2000  St. Lawrence 19 1,783 5 025
2001  Alfred 15 1,422 7 044
2002  Salisbury 19 1,770 7 036 WINNING PERCENTAGE
2003  Drew 25 2,314 6 023 Year Team w L T *Pct.
2005 Roger Williams 23 2,131 7 0.30 1999 St. Lawrence 22 0 0 1.000
2006 UC Santa Cruz 23 2,067 5 022 . '
Neb. Wesleyan 19 0 0 1.000
2007  Plattsburgh St. 20 1,908 4 019 :
2000  Ohio Wesleyan 23 1 0 .958
2008  York (PA) 20 1,854 3 015 ;
, 2001  Norwich 21 1 0 .95
2009  Medaille 23 2134 6 025 -
2002  Carnegie Mellon 16 1 0 M4
2010  Stevens 20 1,883 6 029 L
2003 Trinity (TX) 24 0 0 1.000
2011 Luther 23 2,164 8 033 -
2004  Trinity (TX) 19 1 0 .950
2012 Amherst 20 1,827 3 015 :
i 2005 Messiah 24 0 0 1.000
2013 Trinity (TX) 25 2,282 10 0.39
/ 2006  York (PA) 21 0 3 938
2014  Messiah 23 2,105 7 030
2007  Loras 23 0 2 .960
2015  Amherst 21 1,997 5 023 ;
Chi 2008  Montclair St. 21 1 0 .95
2016 hicago 20 1,860 8 039 2009  Messiah 24 1 0 960
* 2010  Messiah 23 1 0 .958
SAVE PERCENTAGE 2011 Messiah 18 1 1 9%
Year Team Gms. Saves GA  Pct. St. Lawrence 18 1 1 925
2005  Roger Wiliams 23 102 7 93 2012 Messiah 23 0 2 960
2006  Augsburg 19 104 6 945 2013  Messiah 24 1 1 942
2007 Loras 25 101 6 944 2014 Messiah 21 1 1 935
2008  York (PA) 20 51 3 944 2015 Calvin 24 1 1 942
2009  Medaille 23 62 6 912 2016  Trinity (TX) 22 2 0 917
2010 Stevens 20 76 6 927 *Ties counted as half won, half lost.
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MosT IMPROVED WON-LOST RECORD

Year Team From To $Improved
1999  Puget Sound 7-12-1 20-2-0 1%
2000  Franklin 1-18-0 10-9-0 9
2001  Bard 5-13-1 14-1-0 10%%
2002  Central (IA) 5-10-2 16-2-1 10%%
2003  Lycoming 5-11-2 15-5-0 8
2004  Baruch 3-13-0 11-4-1 8%
2005  Ferrum 0-16-0 13-7-0 11
2006  Pacific (OR) 2-15-1 10-6-1 8%
2007  Becker 3-134 15-6-0 9%

Minn.-Morris 3114 15-4-2 9%
2008  King's (PA) 8-9-3 15-1-6 Vs
2009  Lesley 6-13-1 15-5-2 8%
2010  Becker 3-16-1 10-7-2 8
2011 Husson 3-12-0 13-7-1 7V

Luther 8-9-1 17-3-3 7%

Rosemont 2-141 10-7-2 7%
2012 Brooklyn 2-11-2 13-5-3 8Y2
2013  Gordon 6-12-1 19-3-0 11
2014 Occidental 3-16-0 13-6-1 10
2015  Penn St.-Altoona 4-14-0 13-5-2 9
2016 Cobleskill St. 0-18-0 8-9-2 8%

$To determine games improved, add the difference in victories between the
two seasons to the difference in losses, then divide by two; ties not counted.
Includes postseason.

Annual Team Champions



FINAL COACHES’ POLLS

NOTE: Poll conducted by the
Intercollegiate Soccer Coaches
Association of America (ISAA) from
1980 to 1995. The National Soccer
Coaches Association of America
assumed responsibility in  1996.
Polls are missing for 1982, 1983 and
1985-89.

1980

. Babson

. Scranton

Rowan

. Washington-St. Louis
. Binghamton

. Calvin

. Brandeis

8. MacMurray

9. Averett

10. lthaca

11. Ohio Wesleyan
12. Lynchburg

13. Wesleyan (CT)
14. Kean

15. Bethany (WV)
16. Wheaton (IL)
17. Plymouth St.

18. Clarkson

19. Wilmington (OH)
20. TCNJ

1981
1. Rowan
2. SUNY Cortland
3. Brandeis
4. Ohio Wesleyan
5. Keene St.
6. Wheaton (IL)
7. Averett
8. UNCG
9. Scranton
10. Fredonia
11. Washington-St. Louis
12. Messiah
13. Denison
14. Colorado Col.
15. Plymouth St.
16. St. Lawrence
17. FDU-Florham
18. Frostburg St.
Plattsburgh St.
20. Amherst

1984
1. UNCG
2. Wheaton (IL)
3. Kean
4. Salem St.
5. RIT
6. UC San Diego
7. Bethany (WV)

~No g A wWN

8. TCNJ

9. Emory

10. Union (NY)

11. WPI

12. Wilmington (OH)
13. Claremont-M-S
14. Washington-St. Louis
15. Ohio Wesleyan
16. Buffalo St.

17. N.C. Wesleyan
18. Lynchburg

19. Colorado Col.
20. Williams

1990

. Elizabethtown

. Kenyon

RIT

. UC San Diego
. Bethany (WV)
. Colby

. SUNY Cortland
. Ohio Wesleyan
9. Kean

10. Wheaton (IL)
11. Babson

12. Methodist

13. Macalester
14. Scranton

15. Va. Wesleyan
16. Rowan

17. Salem St.

18. Cal St. San B'dino
Plattsburgh St.
20. Calvin

1991

. Ohio Wesleyan

. Rowan

. Muhlenberg

. Methodist

. Fontbonne

. Ithaca

. Wesleyan (CT)

. UC San Diego

9. TCNJ

10. Elizabethtown

11. SUNY Cortland
12. Kenyon

13. Bethany (WV)

14. Kean

15. Washington-St. Louis
16. Western Conn. St.
17. Cal Lutheran

18. Messiah

19. Va. Wesleyan

20. Wheaton (IL)

O N A WN

O NOoO O, WDN -

1992

. Hobart

. Methodist

. Elizabethtown
Rowan

. Babson

. Kenyon

. Colorado Col.

. Washington-St. Louis
9. Va. Wesleyan
10. Messiah

Ohio Wesleyan

12. Plattsburgh St.
13. Kean

14. Williams

15. Claremont-M-S
16. Fontbonne

17. Muhlenberg
18. Bethany (WV)
19. WPI

20. Montclair St.
21. SUNY Cortland
22. Cal Lutheran
23. Wooster

24. TCNJ

25. MacMurray
Rensselaer

1993

. Kenyon

. Williams

. Elizabethtown

. SUNY Cortland

. UC San Diego
Rowan

. Ohio Wesleyan

. Mary Washington
9. Wheaton (IL)
10. Gettysburg

11. Salem St.

12. Plattsburgh St.
13. Methodist

14. TCNJ

15. Colorado Col.
16. Washington-St. Louis
17. DePauw

18. Amherst

19. Roanoke

20. Kean

21. Messiah

22. Clarkson

23. Claremont-M-S
24. Wis.-Oshkosh
25. Scranton

1994
1. Ohio Wesleyan
2. Williams
3. Muhlenberg

O N A WN

N A WN

4, TCNJ

5. Wis.-Oshkosh
6. Greensboro
7.RIT

8. Claremont-M-S
9. Rowan

10. Elizabethtown
11. Va. Wesleyan
12. Kenyon

13. Plattsburgh St.
14. Middlebury

15. Washington-St. Louis
16. Gust. Adolphus
17. Methodist
Western Conn. St.
19. Kean

20. Hope

21. UC San Diego
22. Albany (NY)
23. Johns Hopkins
Wheaton (IL)

25. Tufts

1995

. Methodist

. Williams
Messiah
Rowan

Hope
Chapman

. Ithaca

. Va. Wesleyan
9. Washington-St. Louis
10. Muhlenberg
11. TCNJ

12. Ohio Wesleyan
13. UC San Diego
14. Middlebury
15. Wheaton (IL)
16. Elizabethtown
17. St. Lawrence
18. Fredonia

19. Kenyon

20. Greensboro
21. Stockton

22. Colorado Col.
23. Gettysburg
24. Hiram
Wis.-Oshkosh

PN oA O

1996

. TCNJ

. Kenyon

. Ithaca

. Williams

. Chicago

. Bethany (WV)
. Greensboro

. Luther

O NOoO O, WDN -
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9. Stockton

10. Elizabethtown
11. Trinity (TX)

12. Wheaton (IL)
13. Middlebury

14. Wilmington (OH)
15. St. Lawrence

16. Mary Washington
17. Concordia-M’head

18. Salem St.

19. Hope

20. UC San Diego
21. Rowan

22. Fredonia

23. Wheaton (IL)
24. Muhlenberg
25. Johns Hopkins

1997
1. Wheaton (IL)
2. TCNJ
3. Mary Washington
4. Amherst
5. Gettysburg
6. Ithaca
7. Cal Lutheran
Ohio Wesleyan
9. Kean
10. Plymouth St.
11. Macalester
12. Va. Wesleyan
13. Muhlenberg
14. Alma
15. Kenyon

16. Washington-St. Louis

17. Rensselaer

18. Rochester (NY)
19. Wheaton (MA)
20. Trinity (TX)

21. Messiah

22. Greensboro
23. Rowan

24. Johns Hopkins
25. Rhodes

1998

1. Ohio Wesleyan
2. Greensboro

3. Williams

4. Rowan

5. St. Lawrence
Trinity (TX)

7. Johns Hopkins
8. Macalester

9. Wheaton (IL)
10. Messiah

11. Plymouth St.
12. Stockton

13. Clarkson

14. Pacific (OR)
15. Otterbein

16. East. Mennonite
17. St. Olaf

18. Gettysburg
19. Middlebury
20. Montclair St.
21. Bethany (WV)
22. Emory

23. Kean

24. Va. Wesleyan
25. Rhodes

1999

1. St. Lawrence

2. Williams

3. Wheaton (IL)

4. Rowan

5. Otterbein

6. Elizabethtown
Puget Sound

8. Greensboro

9. Gettysburg
Ithaca

11. Wis.-Oshkosh
12. Amherst

13. Chris. Newport
Stockton

15. Wilmington (OH)
16. Middlebury

17. Macalester

18. St. Olaf

19. Messiah

20. Salisbury

21, Trinity (TX)

22. Plattsburgh St.
23. Ohio Wesleyan

24. Mary Washington

25. Alma
Trinity (CT)

2000

1. Ohio Wesleyan
2. Trinity (TX)
3. St. Lawrence
4. Linfield
5. Williams
6. Rowan

7. Messiah

8. Wash. & Lee

9. Wis.-Oshkosh
10. Gust. Adolphus
11. Wheaton (MA)
12. Greensboro
13. Johns Hopkins
14. Kean

15. DePauw

16. Plattsburgh St.
17. Chris. Newport
18. Elizabethtown
19. Middlebury

20. Sewanee

21. Rochester (NY)
22. Claremont-M-S
23. John Carroll
24, Salisbury

25. TCNJ

2001

. Messiah

. St. Lawrence

. Williams

. Stockton

. Greensboro

. Neb. Wesleyan
. Kalamazoo

. Wis.-Oshkosh
9. Wheaton (MA)
10. Kean

11. Roanoke

12. UC Santa Cruz
13. Arcadia

14. Chicago

15. Otterbein

16. Hamilton

17. Rowan

18. John Carroll
19. Keene St.

20. Trinity (TX)
21. Drew

22. Claremont-M-S
23. Plattsburgh St.

O NOoO O WDN -

24. Mary Washington

25. New Jersey City

2002

1. Messiah

2. Otterbein

3. Trinity (TX)

4. St. Lawrence

5. Drew

6. Wheaton (IL)

7. Arcadia

8. Macalester

9. Redlands

10. Williams

11. Greensboro

12. Ohio Wesleyan
13. Stockton

14. Carnegie Mellon
Roanoke

16. Amherst

17. Rowan

18. Wis.-Whitewater
19. Salisbury

20. Puget Sound
21. Merchant Marine
22. Wis.-Oshkosh
23. Hope

24. Bowdoin

25. SUNY Cortland
Keene St.

2003

1. Trinity (TX)

2. Drew

3. Wis.-Oshkosh
4. Wheaton (MA)
5. UC Santa Cruz
6. Dominican (IL)

Salisbury

8.
9.

MIT
St. Lawrence

10. Williams

1"

. Redlands

12. Stevens

13. Messiah

14. John Carroll

15. Carnegie Mellon
16. Piedmont

17. Bowdoin

18. Gust. Adolphus
19. Wheaton (IL)
20. Emory

21.

Va. Wesleyan

22. Denison

23. Rowan

24, Linfield

25. Ohio Wesleyan

2004

© NN WN

. Messiah
. UC Santa Cruz
. Salisbury

SUNY Geneseo

. Williams

. Gust. Adolphus
. Stevens

. Trinity (TX)

Wartburg
10. Stockton

1"

. Johns Hopkins

12. St. Lawrence
13. Wilmington (OH)
14. St. Norbert

15. Wheaton (MA)
16. Calvin

17. Arcadia

18. Keene St.

19. Allegheny

20. N.C. Wesleyan

21.

Whitworth

22. Elizabethtown
23. Wheaton (IL)
24. Babson

25. Carnegie Mellon

2005

O NN WN

9.

. Messiah
. Gust. Adolphus

Whitworth

. Plattsburgh St.
. Trinity (TX)

. Williams

. Ohio Wesleyan
. Rochester (NY)

TCNJ

10. York (PA)

1"

12. Western New Eng.

. New Jersey City

13. Stevens
14. Salisbury
15. Fredonia
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16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

Calvin

Eastern
Wartburg

UC Santa Cruz
Chicago
Maryville (TN)
Wheaton (IL)
Emory

St. Lawrence
Hope

2006

10

. Messiah
. Wheaton (IL)
. Ohio Wesleyan

NYU

. York (PA)

. Dominican (IL)
. Johns Hopkins
. Nazareth

. Williams

. UC Santa Cruz

Stevens

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

0]
22
23
24
25

. CWRU

. Montclair St.

. Trinity (TX)

. N.C. Wesleyan
. Wartburg

. Redlands

. Western New Eng.
. Hobart

. Amherst

hio Northern

. Gust. Adolphus
. SUNY Geneseo
. Wesleyan (CT)
. Va. Wesleyan

2007

1.
2
3
4
5.
6
7
8

9.

10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20.
21.
22.

Middlebury

. Trinity (TX)
. Loras
. Messiah

York (PA)

. Washington-St. Louis
. Montclair St.
. Redlands

N.C. Wesleyan

. Rochester (NY)
. Amherst

. New Jersey City
. Emory

. Va. Wesleyan

. Johns Hopkins
. Wis.-Oshkosh

. Stevens

. Dominican (IL)

. Williams

Hobart

Frank. & Marsh.
CWRU

Salisbury
Transylvania

25.

Greensboro

2008

1. Messiah

2. Stevens

3. Amherst

4. Loras

5. Trinity (TX)

6. Middlebury

7. Montclair St.

8. Chris. Newport
9. Emory

10.
1.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

York (PA)

Ohio Northern
Hobart
Swarthmore
Carleton

Ohio Wesleyan
Johns Hopkins
Augsburg
Rochester (NY)
Dominican (IL)
Stockton
Carnegie Mellon
Redlands
Wheaton (IL)
N.C. Wesleyan

Western New Eng.

2009

0O N s WN =

Messiah

. Calvin

. Williams

. Dominican (IL)

. Chris. Newport
. Rochester (NY)
. Loras

. York (PA)

. Transylvania

. Johns Hopkins
. Carnegie Mellon
. Whitworth

. Ohio Wesleyan
. Wesleyan (CT)
. Stevens

. Trinity (TX)

. Swarthmore

. Hardin-Simmons
. Montclair St.

. Salisbury

. Rensselaer

. Amherst

. Carroll (WI)

. Lynchburg

. Medaille

2010

1. Messiah

2. Lynchburg

3. Bowdoin
Wis.-Oshkosh

5. Ohio Wesleyan
6. Middlebury

7. Calvin

8. Merchant Marine
9. Trinity (TX)

10. Amherst

11. Johns Hopkins
12. Muhlenberg

13. Wis.-Whitewater
14. Babson

15. Loras

16. Medaille

17. Chris. Newport
18. Emory

19. Washington-St. Louis
20. Swarthmore

21. Stevens

22. St. Lawrence
23. Dominican (IL)
24. Williams

25. Kenyon

2011

. Ohio Wesleyan

. Calvin

SUNY Oneonta

. Montclair St.

. Rutgers-Camden
Stevens

. Texas-Tyler

. St. Lawrence

9. Hope

10. Amherst

11. Ohio Northern
12. Redlands

13. Babson

14. Luther

15. Messiah

16. Neumann

17. Trinity (TX)

18. Randolph

19. Loras

20. Chris. Newport
Dominican (IL)

St. Olaf

23. Washington-St. Louis
24. Wesleyan (CT)
25. Western New Eng.

2012
1. Messiah
2. Ohio Northern
3. Loras
4. Williams
5. Amherst
6. Montclair St.
7. Wheaton (IL)
8. Trinity (TX)
9. Scranton
10. Stevens
11. Dominican (IL)
12. York (PA)
13. Brandeis
14. Swarthmore
15. Susquehanna

© N A WN

16. Wis.-Platteville
17. Rutgers-Camden
18. Carnegie Mellon
19. SUNY Oneonta
20. Rochester (NY)
21. North Park

22. Mississippi Col.
23. Whitworth

24. DePauw

25. Carleton

2013

1. Messiah

2. Rutgers-Camden
3. Loras

4. Williams

5. Amherst

6. Trinity (TX)

7. Montclair St.

8. Frank. & Marsh.
9. Ohio Wesleyan
10. York (PA)

11. St. Lawrence
12. Rochester (NY)
13. Wartburg

14. Kenyon

15. Brandeis

16. Stevens

17. Wheaton (IL)
18. Carnegie Mellon
19. Salisbury

20. Westminster (MO)
21. Rose-Hulman
22. Luther

23. Hope
Wis.-Oshkosh

25. Dickinson
Gordon

Puget Sound
Roger Williams

2014

Tufts

. Wheaton (IL)
SUNY Oneonta

. Ohio Wesleyan
Messiah

. Brandeis

. Chris. Newport

. Trinity (TX)

9. Kenyon

10. Amherst

11. Loras

12. Frank. & Marsh.
13. Whitworth

14. Muhlenberg
15. Calvin

16. St. Lawrence
17. Wartburg

18. Chicago

19. SUNY Cortland
20. Rochester (NY)
21. Stevens

O ~NOO U A WN
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22. Wheaton (MA)

23. Trinity (CT)
Emory

25. Gust. Adolphus

2015

1. Amherst

2. Loras

3. SUNY Oneonta
4. Calvin

5. Trinity (TX)
6. Haverford

7. Wheaton (IL)

8. Kenyon

9. Brandeis

10. Lycoming

11. St. Lawrence
12. Frank. & Marsh.
13. MIT

14. Montclair St.

15. St. Olaf

16. Tufts

17. DePauw

18. Ohio Wesleyan
19. Wis.-Whitewater
20. Macalester

21. Redlands

22. Whitworth

23. Chicago

24. Washington-St. Louis

25. Dickinson

2016
1. Tufts
2. Calvin

3. St. Thomas (MN)

4. Brandeis

5. Kenyon

6. Frank. & Marsh.

7. Redlands

8. Rutgers-Newark

9. Chicago

10. Amherst

11. Messiah

12. Trinity (TX)

13. SUNY Cortland

14. SUNY Oneonta

15. UMass Boston

16. Benedictine (IL)

17. Rowan

18. Haverford

19. Lynchburg

20. Carnegie Mellon

21. Chris. Newport

22. Carthage

23. Luther

24. Wash. & Lee

25. Wis.-Whitewater
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